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QCVIMQ58. The Government has set a target to offer vaccination slots to 15 million in the top four priority groups to receive the Coronavirus vaccine - including all
over-80s - by 15 February. To what extent do you feel confident or unconfident that they will hit this target?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Very confident

Somewhat confident

Somewhere in the middle

Somewhat unconfident

Very unconfident

Don't know

Sum: Confident

Sum: Unconfident

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 22nd - 24th Jan 2021

Gender Age
Total Male [ Female 18-24 25-3¢4 | 35-44 | 4554 5564 | 65+ [ NET:18-34 [ NET:3554 | NET:55+
a b a b c d e f g h i
2070 1019 1051 340 412 363 361 360 234 752 724 594
2070 1010 1060 230 358 331 366 306 478 588 698 785
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
332 197 135 24 61 58 47 51 92 84 105 143
16% 20% 13% 10% 17% 17% 13% 17% 19% 14% 15% 18%
b a a a ad a ad
607 320 287 54 110 101 106 82 153 164 207 236
29% 32% 27% 24% 31% 31% 29% 27% 32% 28% 30% 30%
b a a a a a
589 258 331 76 103 90 124 78 117 179 214 195
28% 26% 31% 33% 29% 27% 34% 25% 25% 31% 31% 25%
a efi efi i i
258 109 149 33 42 29 32 47 75 75 61 121
12% 11% 14% 14% 12% 9% 9% 15% 16% 13% 9% 15%
a cdh cdh cdh dh cdh
193 88 105 16 32 30 47 38 31 47 76 69
9% 9% 10% 7% 9% 9% 13% 12% 7% 8% 11% 9%
afg afg af
91 38 53 27 10 23 11 11 9 37 34 20
4% 4% 5% 12% 3% 7% 3% 3% 2% 6% 5% 3%
bedefghi bdefi bdefi fi
939 517 422 78 171 159 153 133 246 249 312 379
45% 51% 40% 34% 48% 48% 42% 43% 51% 42% 45% 48%
b a a a a adg a a adg
451 197 254 48 74 59 79 85 106 122 138 191
22% 20% 24% 21% 21% 18% 21% 28% 22% 21% 20% 24%
a abcgh ch
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QCVIMQ58. The Government has set a target to offer vaccination slots to 15 million in the top four priority groups to receive the Coronavirus vaccine - including all
over-80s - by 15 February. To what extent do you feel confident or unconfident that they will hit this target?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Very confident

Somewhat confident

Somewhere in the middle

Somewhat unconfident

Very unconfident

Don't know

Sum: Confident

Sum: Unconfident

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:
Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East Humber Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE
a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b
2070 42 179 234 101 189 120 248 133 160 276 135 253 1729 1104 966
2070 62 175 231 84 169 100 179 147 179 281 193 271 1733 1147 923
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
332 19 20 42 16 18 15 31 28 32 32 20 59 278 190 142
16% 31% 11% 18% 19% 11% 15% 17% 19% 18% 11% 11% 22% 16% 17% 15%
befgjkm ejk ejk bejkm j
607 20 41 57 18 61 21 61 42 63 89 62 72 525 345 262
29% 32% 23% 24% 21% 36% 21% 34% 28% 35% 32% 32% 27% 30% 30% 28%
bedfl bedf bedf f f bf
589 16 54 66 24 45 30 49 44 42 91 59 69 489 338 251
28% 25% 31% 29% 28% 27% 30% 27% 30% 23% 32% 31% 25% 28% 29% 27%
i
258 1 40 30 14 17 14 20 14 27 37 23 21 202 134 123
12% 1% 23% 13% 17% 10% 14% 11% 9% 15% 13% 12% 8% 12% 12% 13%
aceghjkim a al al a al al a a
193 4 16 21 11 21 16 12 12 12 19 19 29 157 96 97
9% 7% 9% 9% 13% 12% 16% 7% 8% 7% 7% 10% 11% 9% 8% 10%
i i gijm
91 2 4 15 1 7 4 5 6 3 13 9 22 82 43 48
4% 4% 2% 6% 2% 4% 4% 3% 4% 2% 5% 5% 8% 5% 4% 5%
bi bdgim
939 39 61 99 34 79 37 92 70 94 121 83 131 803 535 404
45% 63% 35% 43% 40% 47% 36% 52% 48% 53% 43% 43% 48% 46% 47% 44%
bedfikm b bf b bfj bf bf
451 5 57 52 25 38 30 32 26 39 56 42 50 359 231 220
22% 8% 32% 22% 30% 22% 30% 18% 18% 22% 20% 22% 18% 21% 20% 24%
aceghijkim a aghjim a aghjlm a a
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QCVIMQ58. The Government has set a target to offer vaccination slots to 15 million in the top four priority groups to receive the Coronavirus vaccine - including all
over-80s - by 15 February. To what extent do you feel confident or unconfident that they will hit this target?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Very confident

Somewhat confident

Somewhere in the middle

Somewhat unconfident

Very unconfident

Don't know

Sum: Confident

Sum: Unconfident

Voting Intention 2019 Past Vote 2016 EU Vote
The
Liberal Plaid Another Liberal Brexit Plaid Another Did not Did not
Total Conservative Labour | Democrat SNP Cymru party Conservative Labour | Democrat Party Green SNP Cymru party vote Leave Remain vote
a b c d *e f a b c *d *e f *g h i a b c
2070 494 586 81 75 8 113 571 514 114 15 29 67 6 44 412 672 662 447
2070 564 533 97 71 6 124 657 484 132 9 32 65 7 63 362 762 698 360
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
332 178 60 12 4 1 24 176 58 22 1 * 4 1 18 38 178 92 43
16% 31% 11% 13% 6% 10% 19% 27% 12% 17% 7% 1% 6% 9% 28% 10% 23% 13% 12%
bedf bd bcfi f bfi bc
607 226 133 27 14 1 41 226 129 28 4 11 12 1 20 115 242 202 115
29% 40% 25% 28% 20% 23% 33% 34% 27% 21% 39% 35% 18% 21% 31% 32% 32% 29% 32%
bed bcf cf
589 113 162 35 25 2 30 156 136 44 3 11 20 5 16 104 181 206 107
28% 20% 30% 36% 36% 36% 24% 24% 28% 33% 31% 35% 31% 70% 25% 29% 24% 30% 30%
a a a a a a
258 28 98 17 16 - 5 54 78 25 1 6 18 - 2 46 79 108 41
12% 5% 18% 18% 23% - 4% 8% 16% 19% 7% 19% 28% - 3% 13% 10% 15% 11%
af af af ah ah abhi a ac
193 14 68 4 9 2 20 35 70 11 1 3 9 - 7 35 67 78 28
9% 3% 13% 5% 12% 31% 16% 5% 14% 8% 15% 10% 14% - 12% 10% 9% 11% 8%
ac a ac ai a a
91 6 12 1 2 - 5 10 14 2 - * 2 - 1 23 16 12 27
4% 1% 2% 1% 3% - 4% 1% 3% 1% - 1% 3% - 1% 6% 2% 2% 8%
a abc ab
939 403 193 39 19 2 65 402 187 50 4 12 16 2 37 153 420 293 157
45% 71% 36% 40% 26% 33% 52% 61% 39% 38% 47% 36% 24% 30% 59% 42% 55% 42% 44%
bedf bd bcfi f bcfi f bc
451 43 165 22 25 2 25 89 147 36 2 9 27 - 9 81 146 186 69
22% 8% 31% 22% 35% 31% 20% 14% 30% 28% 22% 28% 42% - 15% 22% 19% 27% 19%
af a af a ahi a ahi a ac
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QCVIMQ59. Thinking about the penalties given for people who break Coronavirus rules during lockdown, to what extent do you think they are too tough, too soft or
about right?

BASE: All respondents

Gender Age
Total Male [ Female 18-24 25-3¢4 | 35-44 4554 5564 | 65+ [ NET:18-34 [ NET:3554 | NET:55+
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i
Unweighted Total 2070 1019 1051 340 412 363 361 360 234 752 724 594
Total 2070 1010 1060 230 358 331 366 306 478 588 698 785
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Much too tough 124 70 54 16 23 23 27 20 15 39 50 35
6% 7% 5% 7% 6% 7% % 6% 3% 7% 7% 4%
f f fi
A little too tough 183 95 88 28 64 39 23 16 12 93 62 28
9% 9% 8% 12% 18% 12% 6% 5% 3% 16% 9% 4%
defi acdefhi defi f defhi efi
About right 617 306 310 7 128 122 105 7 107 205 227 184
30% 30% 29% 34% 36% 37% 29% 25% 22% 35% 33% 24%
efi defi defi defi efi
A little too soft 374 181 193 60 57 58 64 51 85 117 122 136
18% 18% 18% 26% 16% 17% 17% 17% 18% 20% 17% 17%
bedefghi
Much too soft 635 309 327 34 65 61 122 127 226 100 183 353
31% 31% 31% 15% 18% 19% 33% 41% 47% 17% 26% 45%
abcgh abcdgh abcdgh abcg abcdgh
Don't know 137 49 88 14 20 28 26 16 32 34 54 48
7% 5% 8% 6% 6% 9% 7% 5% 7% 6% 8% 6%
a
Sum: Too tough 307 165 142 44 87 62 50 36 28 131 112 63
15% 16% 13% 19% 24% 19% 14% 12% 6% 22% 16% 8%
defi defhi efi fi f defhi fi
Sum: Too soft 1010 490 520 94 123 119 185 178 311 217 305 489
49% 48% 49% 41% 34% 36% 51% 58% 65% 37% 44% 62%
abcgh abcdgh abcdgh bcg abcdgh
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QCVIMQ59. Thinking about the penalties given for people who break Coronavirus rules during lockdown, to what extent do you think they are too tough, too soft or

about right?

BASE: All respondents

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:

Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East Humber Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE

Significance Level: 95% a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b

Unweighted Total 2070 42 179 234 101 189 120 248 133 160 276 135 253 1729 1104 966

Total 2070 62 175 231 84 169 100 179 147 179 281 193 271 1733 1147 923
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Much too tough 124 9 11 20 13 8 4 11 11 6 9 8 14 100 67 57
6% 14% 6% 9% 15% 5% 4% 6% 8% 3% 3% 4% 5% 6% 6% 6%

efijkim ij befgijkim j

A little too tough 183 6 13 19 4 18 9 13 12 10 23 11 45 155 121 61

9% 9% 7% 8% 5% 11% 9% 7% 8% 6% 8% 6% 17% 9% 11% 7%
bedghijkm b

About right 617 18 47 68 24 43 34 51 48 57 87 50 89 518 361 256
30% 29% 27% 29% 29% 26% 34% 28% 33% 32% 31% 26% 33% 30% 31% 28%

A little too soft 374 8 35 42 14 28 24 36 31 29 57 28 42 308 223 152
18% 12% 20% 18% 17% 17% 23% 20% 21% 16% 20% 15% 15% 18% 19% 16%

Much too soft 635 19 57 65 24 62 25 56 36 70 87 76 60 535 306 330
31% 31% 32% 28% 28% 37% 25% 31% 25% 39% 31% 40% 22% 31% 27% 36%

| fhl | cfhim | cfhim | a

Don't know 137 3 13 18 5 9 5 12 8 7 17 19 22 117 69 68
7% 4% 7% 8% 6% 6% 5% 7% 5% 4% 6% 10% 8% 7% 6% 7%

i

Sum: Too tough 307 15 24 39 17 26 14 24 23 16 32 19 59 255 189 118

15% 23% 14% 17% 20% 15% 14% 13% 16% 9% 11% 10% 22% 15% 16% 13%
ik i iik bgijkm b

Sum: Too soft 1010 27 91 107 38 90 48 92 67 99 144 105 101 843 528 481
49% 43% 52% 46% 45% 53% 48% 52% 46% 55% 51% 54% 37% 49% 46% 52%

| | | | | | | | a
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QCVIMQ59. Thinking about the penalties given for people who break Coronavirus rules during lockdown, to what extent do you think they are too tough, too soft or
about right?

BASE: All respondents

Voting Intention 2019 Past Vote 2016 EU Vote
The

Liberal Plaid Another Liberal Brexit Plaid Another Did not Did not

Total Conservative Labour | Democrat SNP Cymru party Conservative Labour | Democrat Party Green SNP Cymru party vote Leave Remain vote

Significance Level: 95% a b c d *e f a b c *d *e f *g h i a b c

Unweighted Total 2070 494 586 81 75 8 113 571 514 114 15 29 67 6 44 412 672 662 447

Total 2070 564 533 97 71 6 124 657 484 132 9 32 65 7 63 362 762 698 360
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Much too tough 124 26 31 5 2 - 23 33 33 3 4 * 2 - 9 26 55 28 24
6% 5% 6% 5% 2% - 19% 5% 7% 2% 46% 1% 4% - 14% 7% 7% 4% 7%

abcd acf b b

A little too tough 183 33 59 8 4 1 15 44 49 11 - 4 3 2 4 41 51 67 38
9% 6% 11% 8% 5% 19% 12% 7% 10% 8% - 13% 5% 32% 6% 11% 7% 10% 11%

a a a a a a

About right 617 181 163 24 20 3 26 197 139 34 2 11 13 2 13 124 199 206 134
30% 32% 31% 25% 27% 44% 21% 30% 29% 26% 20% 36% 20% 35% 21% 34% 26% 29% 37%

f f f ab

A little too soft 374 103 94 19 13 2 15 118 83 22 1 4 16 2 10 66 111 129 83
18% 18% 18% 19% 18% 37% 12% 18% 17% 16% 9% 13% 24% 33% 16% 18% 15% 18% 23%

a

Much too soft 635 208 155 42 26 - 42 240 157 47 2 12 23 - 27 78 307 232 55
31% 37% 29% 43% 36% - 34% 36% 32% 36% 26% 37% 36% - 43% 22% 40% 33% 15%

b b i i i i i bc c

Don't know 137 12 30 - 8 - 2 25 22 15 - - 7 - - 26 39 36 26

% 2% 6% - 11% - 2% 4% 5% 12% - - 11% - - 7% 5% 5% 7%
ac acf abh abh a

Sum: Too tough 307 59 90 12 6 1 38 77 83 14 4 5 6 2 13 67 105 95 62

15% 11% 17% 13% 8% 19% 30% 12% 17% 11% 46% 14% 9% 32% 20% 19% 14% 14% 17%
ad abcd a acf

Sum: Too soft 1010 311 249 60 39 2 58 358 239 69 3 16 39 2 37 144 418 361 137

49% 55% 47% 62% 54% 37% 47% 55% 49% 52% 34% 50% 60% 33% 59% 40% 55% 52% 38%
b bf i i i i i c c
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QCVIMQ60. And thinking again about the penalties given for people who break Coronavirus

enforced?
BASE: All respondents

rules during lockdown, to what extent do you think they are well or poorly

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Very well enforced

Quite well enforced

Somewhere in the middle

Quite poorly enforced

Very poorly enforced

Don't know

Sum: Well enforced

Sum: Poorly enforced

Gender Age
Total Male [ Female 18-24 25-3¢4 | 35-44 4554 5564 | 65+ [ NET:18-34 [ NET:3554 | NET:55+
a b a b c d e f g h i
2070 1019 1051 340 412 363 361 360 234 752 724 594
2070 1010 1060 230 358 331 366 306 478 588 698 785
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
79 38 41 9 22 16 19 9 5 31 35 14
4% 4% 4% 4% 6% 5% 5% 3% 1% 5% 5% 2%
fi efi fi fi fi fi
250 140 110 28 57 56 48 30 30 85 105 60
12% 14% 10% 12% 16% 17% 13% 10% 6% 14% 15% 8%
b fi efi efi fi efi efi
683 324 358 78 133 120 106 88 158 211 225 246
33% 32% 34% 34% 37% 36% 29% 29% 33% 36% 32% 31%
de de de
517 255 262 64 73 60 104 75 141 137 164 217
25% 25% 25% 28% 20% 18% 28% 25% 30% 23% 23% 28%
be bc c bc c c bc
402 209 193 33 56 56 65 79 112 89 122 192
19% 21% 18% 14% 16% 17% 18% 26% 23% 15% 17% 24%
abcdgh abgh abcdgh
139 44 95 17 18 23 24 25 31 35 47 56
7% 4% 9% 7% 5% 7% 7% 8% 7% 6% % 7%
a
329 178 151 37 78 72 67 39 35 116 139 74
16% 18% 14% 16% 22% 22% 18% 13% 7% 20% 20% 9%
b fi efi efi efi f efi efi
919 464 455 97 129 116 169 155 254 226 285 408
44% 46% 43% 42% 36% 35% 46% 50% 53% 38% 41% 52%
c bcg abcgh abcgh abcgh
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QCVIMQ60. And thinking again about the penalties given for people who break Coronavirus rules during lockdown, to what extent do you think they are well or poorly

enforced?
BASE: All respondents
Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:
Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East Humber Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE
Significance Level: 95% a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b
Unweighted Total 2070 42 179 234 101 189 120 248 133 160 276 135 253 1729 1104 966
Total 2070 62 175 231 84 169 100 179 147 179 281 193 271 1733 1147 923
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Very well enforced 79 9 5 13 4 4 7 7 3 3 10 1 14 59 46 33
4% 14% 3% 6% 5% 3% 7% 4% 2% 2% 3% 1% 5% 3% 4% 4%
beghijkim k k ik k
Quite well enforced 250 7 17 25 9 20 14 18 20 19 40 26 34 211 164 86
12% 12% 10% 11% 10% 12% 14% 10% 14% 11% 14% 14% 13% 12% 14% 9%
b
Somewhere in the middle 683 20 59 81 29 49 35 71 48 47 78 64 101 569 376 307
33% 33% 34% 35% 35% 29% 35% 40% 32% 27% 28% 33% 37% 33% 33% 33%
eijm ij
Quite poorly enforced 517 12 51 43 21 46 29 44 43 54 80 40 54 425 277 241
25% 20% 29% 19% 25% 28% 29% 25% 29% 30% 28% 21% 20% 25% 24% 26%
cl c cl cl cl cl c
Very poorly enforced 402 12 27 51 13 39 12 32 26 49 49 43 49 351 222 180
19% 19% 16% 22% 15% 23% 12% 18% 18% 27% 18% 22% 18% 20% 19% 19%
f f bdfgjim f f
Don't know 139 1 16 17 9 10 4 7 7 6 24 19 19 118 62 76
7% 2% 9% 8% 10% 6% 4% 4% 5% 4% 8% 10% 7% 7% 5% 8%
gi fgi gi fgi a
Sum: Well enforced 329 16 22 38 13 24 21 24 23 22 50 28 48 270 210 120
16% 26% 12% 17% 15% 14% 21% 14% 16% 12% 18% 14% 18% 16% 18% 13%
bgi b
Sum: Poorly enforced 919 24 78 94 34 85 41 76 69 103 129 82 103 776 499 420
44% 39% 45% 41% 40% 50% 41% 43% 47% 57% 46% 43% 38% 45% 44% 46%
cl abcdfgjklm |
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QCVIMQ60. And thinking again about the penalties given for people who break Coronavirus rules during lockdown, to what extent do you think they are well or poorly

enforced?
BASE: All respondents

Voting Intention 2019 Past Vote 2016 EU Vote
The
Liberal Plaid Another Liberal Brexit Plaid Another Did not Did not
Total Conservative Labour | Democrat SNP Cymru party Conservative Labour | Democrat Party Green SNP Cymru party vote Leave Remain vote
Significance Level: 95% a b c d *e f a b c *d *e f *g h i a b c
Unweighted Total 2070 494 586 81 75 8 113 571 514 114 15 29 67 6 44 412 672 662 447
Total 2070 564 533 97 71 6 124 657 484 132 9 32 65 7 63 362 762 698 360
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Very well enforced 79 25 20 2 1 1 11 22 25 1 * - 1 1 7 18 28 26 18
4% 4% 4% 2% 2% 10% 9% 3% 5% 1% 5% - 1% 9% 11% 5% 4% 4% 5%
bed acf
Quite well enforced 250 91 63 12 6 2 22 96 56 21 2 4 6 4 4 36 86 89 53
12% 16% 12% 13% 9% 39% 17% 15% 12% 16% 24% 14% 9% 68% 7% 10% 11% 13% 15%
b i
Somewhere in the middle 683 211 165 31 25 1 31 226 136 32 5 7 21 - 17 141 260 195 131
33% 37% 31% 32% 35% 22% 25% 34% 28% 25% 52% 23% 33% - 27% 39% 34% 28% 36%
bf bc bc b b
Quite poorly enforced 517 142 136 26 22 1 22 164 123 35 * 10 18 2 15 98 190 187 90
25% 25% 26% 26% 30% 24% 18% 25% 25% 27% 4% 32% 28% 24% 24% 27% 25% 27% 25%
Very poorly enforced 402 88 121 24 10 - 30 128 118 28 1 8 13 - 20 45 157 163 41
19% 16% 23% 25% 14% - 24% 19% 24% 21% 16% 26% 19% - 31% 12% 21% 23% 11%
a a a i i i i c c
Don't know 139 7 29 2 7 * 8 21 26 13 - 2 6 - 1 24 40 39 27
7% 1% 5% 2% 10% 5% 7% 3% 5% 10% - 5% 10% - 1% 7% 5% 6% 7%
a ac a a a a
Sum: Well enforced 329 116 83 14 8 3 32 118 81 22 3 4 7 5 11 54 114 115 71
16% 21% 16% 14% 11% 49% 26% 18% 17% 17% 28% 14% 11% 76% 17% 15% 15% 16% 20%
bd bed a
Sum: Poorly enforced 919 230 257 50 31 1 53 292 241 64 2 19 31 2 34 143 348 349 131
44% 41% 48% 51% 44% 24% 43% 44% 50% 48% 20% 58% 47% 24% 54% 40% 46% 50% 37%
a i c c
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QCVIMQ54. Now a Covid-19 vaccine has been approved by the UK regulator, how keen or reluctant are you to receive the vaccine?

BASE: All respondents

Gender Age
Total Male [ Female 18-24 2534 | 35-44 | 4554 | 5564 | 65+ [ NET:18-34 | NET:3554 | NET:55+
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i
Unweighted Total 2070 1019 1051 340 412 363 361 360 234 752 724 594
Total 2070 1010 1060 230 358 331 366 306 478 588 698 785
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Very keen 1012 552 461 44 93 106 189 191 389 137 295 580
49% 55% 43% 19% 26% 32% 51% 62% 81% 23% 42% 74%
b a ag abcgh abcdgh abcdeghi abcg abcdegh
Quite keen 316 144 172 44 92 65 48 39 28 136 113 67
15% 14% 16% 19% 26% 20% 13% 13% 6% 23% 16% 9%
defi acdefhi defi fi fi defhi fi
Somewhere in the middle 396 168 227 73 85 95 82 42 18 158 177 60
19% 17% 21% 32% 24% 29% 22% 14% 4% 27% 25% 8%
a bdefhi efi efi efi fi efi efi f
Quite reluctant 145 59 86 34 45 25 16 11 14 79 41 25
7% 6% 8% 15% 13% 8% 4% 3% 3% 13% 6% 3%
cdefhi cdefhi efi cdefhi i
Very reluctant 143 67 76 18 32 24 24 19 25 50 48 45
7% 7% 7% 8% 9% % % 6% 5% 9% 7% 6%
i
Don't know 58 20 38 16 11 16 8 4 4 27 24 7
3% 2% 4% 7% 3% 5% 2% 1% 1% 5% 3% 1%
a bdefhi i defi defi efi
Sum: Keen 1329 696 633 88 185 171 236 230 417 274 408 647
64% 69% 60% 39% 52% 52% 64% 75% 87% 47% 58% 83%
b a a abcg abcdgh abcdegh a abcg abcdegh
Sum: Reluctant 288 126 162 52 77 49 40 30 40 129 89 70
14% 12% 15% 23% 21% 15% 11% 10% 8% 22% 13% 9%
cdefhi cdefhi efi cdefhi i
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QCVIMQ54. Now a Covid-19 vaccine has been approved by the UK regulator, how keen or reluctant are you to receive the vaccine?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Very keen

Quite keen

Somewhere in the middle

Quite reluctant

Very reluctant

Don't know

Sum: Keen

Sum: Reluctant

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:
Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East Humber Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE
a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b
2070 42 179 234 101 189 120 248 133 160 276 135 253 1729 1104 966
2070 62 175 231 84 169 100 179 147 179 281 193 271 1733 1147 923
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1012 37 93 101 38 70 52 82 78 109 142 105 106 830 541 471
49% 59% 53% 44% 45% 42% 52% 46% 53% 61% 50% 55% 39% 48% 47% 51%
el cel | el cdegjim | cel |
316 12 22 35 9 31 19 23 18 27 52 19 49 263 181 135
15% 19% 13% 15% 11% 18% 19% 13% 12% 15% 19% 10% 18% 15% 16% 15%
k k k k
396 11 29 48 19 37 19 38 33 24 40 34 64 337 236 160
19% 18% 17% 21% 22% 22% 19% 21% 23% 13% 14% 18% 23% 19% 21% 17%
ij ij ij ij i
145 1 11 14 10 13 4 16 10 8 29 5 24 129 92 53
7% 1% 6% 6% 12% 8% 4% 9% 7% 4% 10% 3% 9% 7% 8% 6%
afik k k fik k k b
143 1 14 24 8 12 6 15 5 9 9 21 19 122 69 74
7% 2% 8% 10% 10% 7% 6% 8% 3% 5% 3% 11% 7% 7% 6% 8%
] hj hj i i hj i i
58 * 5 9 * 5 1 5 4 2 8 8 9 51 27 31
3% 1% 3% 4% * 3% 1% 3% 2% 1% 3% 4% 3% 3% 2% 3%
1329 49 116 136 47 101 71 105 95 136 194 124 155 1093 722 606
64% 78% 66% 59% 56% 60% 71% 59% 65% 76% 69% 65% 57% 63% 63% 66%
cdeglm cdgl bcdeghkim cdegl
288 2 25 38 18 26 10 31 14 16 39 26 43 251 162 126
14% 3% 14% 16% 21% 15% 10% 17% 10% 9% 14% 13% 16% 15% 14% 14%
a ai afhi a ahi a ai a
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QCVIMQ54. Now a Covid-19 vaccine has been approved by the UK regulator, how

BASE: All respondents

keen or reluctant are you to receive the vaccine?

Voting Intention 2019 Past Vote 2016 EU Vote
The

Liberal Plaid Another Liberal Brexit Plaid Another Did not Did not

Total Conservative Labour | Democrat SNP Cymru party Conservative Labour | Democrat Party Green SNP Cymru party vote Leave Remain vote

Significance Level: 95% a b c d *e f a b c *d *e f *g h i a b c

Unweighted Total 2070 494 586 81 75 8 113 571 514 114 15 29 67 6 44 412 672 662 447

Total 2070 564 533 97 71 6 124 657 484 132 9 32 65 7 63 362 762 698 360
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Very keen 1012 376 243 53 43 3 66 432 222 82 4 19 42 1 44 113 463 391 102
49% 67% 46% 55% 60% 50% 54% 66% 46% 62% 43% 60% 65% 17% 70% 31% 61% 56% 28%

bcf b bi i bi bi bi c c

Quite keen 316 7 96 16 4 2 18 88 93 17 2 3 4 5 9 69 97 111 78
15% 14% 18% 16% 6% 30% 15% 13% 19% 13% 17% 10% 6% 70% 14% 19% 13% 16% 22%

d d d d af af ab

Somewhere in the middle 396 77 109 18 11 1 17 87 86 22 2 6 11 1 5 91 109 119 92
19% 14% 20% 18% 16% 20% 14% 13% 18% 16% 19% 19% 17% 12% 7% 25% 14% 17% 25%

a a abch ab

Quite reluctant 145 18 40 5 3 - 6 16 24 5 * 1 3 - 2 51 28 28 43
7% 3% 7% 5% 5% - 5% 2% 5% 4% 4% 4% 5% - 3% 14% 4% 4% 12%

a a abcth ab

Very reluctant 143 13 39 5 8 - 15 26 47 4 2 2 3 - 4 29 58 41 28
% 2% % 5% 11% - 12% 4% 10% 3% 16% 7% 5% - 6% 8% 8% 6% 8%

a a a ac a

Don't know 58 2 7 - 2 - 1 8 12 1 - - 1 - - 8 8 9 17
3% * 1% - 3% - * 1% 2% 1% - - 2% - - 2% 1% 1% 5%

a ab

Sum: Keen 1329 453 339 69 47 5 85 520 315 100 6 22 46 6 53 182 560 502 180
64% 80% 64% 71% 66% 80% 69% 79% 65% 76% 60% 70% 71% 88% 83% 50% 73% 2% 50%

bdf bi i bi i bi c c

Sum: Reluctant 288 31 78 10 11 - 21 42 71 9 2 3 6 - 6 81 86 68 71
14% 6% 15% 10% 15% - 17% 6% 15% 7% 21% 11% 10% - 9% 22% 11% 10% 20%

a a a ac abcfh ab
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QCVIMQ55. Due to the urgency of the COVID-19 pandemic, developing the COVID-19 vaccine has been a priority for the healthcare sector. Despite still passing through
all the regular checks and approvals, including from the UK's vaccine regulatory body, it has been developed and will be distributed faster than a traditional vaccine.
To what extent are you comfortable or uncomfortable with the COVID-19 vaccine having been developed, checked and distributed at a faster pace than normal?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Very comfortable

Somewhat comfortable

Somewhere in the middle

Somewhat uncomfortable

Very uncomfortable

Don't know

Sum: Comfortable

Sum: Uncomfortable

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 22nd - 24th Jan 2021

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-24 2534 | 3544 | 4554 55-64 65+ NET:18-34 | NET: 35-54 NET: 55+
a b a b c d e f g h i
2070 1019 1051 340 412 363 361 360 234 752 724 594
2070 1010 1060 230 358 331 366 306 478 588 698 785
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
726 394 332 42 89 86 119 126 264 131 205 389
35% 39% 31% 18% 25% 26% 32% 41% 55% 22% 29% 50%
b a a abg abcdgh abcdegh ag abcdegh
550 288 262 53 105 86 102 78 126 158 188 204
27% 28% 25% 23% 29% 26% 28% 25% 26% 27% 27% 26%
405 180 225 65 90 90 76 49 35 155 166 84
20% 18% 21% 28% 25% 27% 21% 16% 7% 26% 24% 11%
defi efi defi fi fi defi efi
182 69 113 39 34 26 36 26 21 73 62 46
(] (] () 0 0 0 0 0 (] (] () 0
9% 7% 11% 17% 10% 8% 10% 8% 4% 12% 9% 6%
a bcdefghi fi fi cefhi fi
139 59 80 18 26 30 18 25 22 44 48 47
(] (] 0 0 0 0 0 (] (] (] 0 0
7% 6% 8% 8% 7% 9% 5% 8% 5% 7% 7% 6%
df
69 21 49 13 15 13 15 3 11 27 28 14
3% 2% 5% 5% 4% 4% 4% 1% 2% 5% 4% 2%
a ei ei ei ei ei ei
1275 681 594 95 193 172 221 203 390 289 393 593
% 7% 56% 41% 54% 52% % % % 49% 56% 76%
629 679 69 9 9 29 609 669 829 99 69 69
b a a acg abcgh abcdegh a ag abcdegh
321 128 193 57 60 56 54 51 42 117 110 93
15% 13% 18% 25% 17% 17% 15% 17% 9% 20% 16% 12%
a bedefhi fi fi f fi dfhi fi
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QCVIMQ55. Due to the urgency of the COVID-19 pandemic, developing the COVID-19 vaccine has been a priority for the healthcare sector. Despite still passing through
all the regular checks and approvals, including from the UK's vaccine regulatory body, it has been developed and will be distributed faster than a traditional vaccine.
To what extent are you comfortable or uncomfortable with the COVID-19 vaccine having been developed, checked and distributed at a faster pace than normal?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Very comfortable

Somewhat comfortable

Somewhere in the middle

Somewhat uncomfortable

Very uncomfortable

Don't know

Sum: Comfortable

Sum: Uncomfortable

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 22nd - 24th Jan 2021

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:
Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East Humber Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE
a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b
2070 42 179 234 101 189 120 248 133 160 276 135 253 1729 1104 966
2070 62 175 231 84 169 100 179 147 179 281 193 271 1733 1147 923
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
726 30 55 76 30 49 38 63 56 68 79 77 104 603 391 335
35% 48% 32% 33% 36% 29% 38% 35% 38% 38% 28% 40% 38% 35% 34% 36%
bej i i ej ej i
550 13 54 58 15 38 23 45 39 66 96 49 55 461 331 218
27% 21% 31% 25% 18% 23% 23% 25% 26% 37% 34% 25% 20% 27% 29% 24%
dl acdefgkim cdefglm | b
405 11 34 49 14 49 16 39 29 21 57 29 56 343 206 198
20% 18% 20% 21% 17% 29% 16% 22% 19% 12% 20% 15% 21% 20% 18% 21%
i i bdfijkim i i i i a
182 1 14 22 13 20 12 11 10 13 31 13 24 155 121 60
9% 1% 8% 9% 15% 12% 11% 6% 7% 7% 11% 7% 9% 9% 11% 7%
aghikm ag a g b
139 2 14 17 12 8 8 14 7 5 12 17 24 114 62 77
7% 4% 8% 7% 14% 5% 8% 8% 4% 3% 4% 9% 9% 7% 5% 8%
i i ehijm i i i ij a
69 5 3 9 * 5 4 6 6 7 6 9 8 57 35 34
3% 8% 2% 4% * 3% 4% 4% 4% 4% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4%
bdj
1275 43 109 134 45 88 60 108 95 134 175 126 159 1063 722 553
62% 69% 62% 58% 54% 52% 60% 60% 65% 75% 62% 65% 59% 61% 63% 60%
e e bcdefgjlm e e e
321 3 28 39 24 27 20 25 17 18 43 30 47 269 183 138
15% 5% 16% 17% 29% 16% 20% 14% 11% 10% 15% 15% 17% 16% 16% 15%
abceghijkim ai ai
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QCVIMQ55. Due to the urgency of the COVID-19 pandemic, developing the COVID-19 vaccine has been a priority for the healthcare sector. Despite still passing through
all the regular checks and approvals, including from the UK's vaccine regulatory body, it has been developed and will be distributed faster than a traditional vaccine.
To what extent are you comfortable or uncomfortable with the COVID-19 vaccine having been developed, checked and distributed at a faster pace than normal?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Very comfortable

Somewhat comfortable

Somewhere in the middle

Somewhat uncomfortable

Very uncomfortable

Don't know

Sum: Comfortable

Sum: Uncomfortable

Voting Intention 2019 Past Vote 2016 EU Vote
The

Liberal Plaid Another Liberal Brexit Plaid Another Did not Did not

Total Conservative Labour | Democrat SNP Cymru party Conservative Labour | Democrat Party Green SNP Cymru party vote Leave Remain vote

a b c d *e f a b c *d *e f *g h i a b c

2070 494 586 81 75 8 113 571 514 114 15 29 67 6 44 412 672 662 447

2070 564 533 97 71 6 124 657 484 132 9 32 65 7 63 362 762 698 360
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

726 285 166 40 19 1 45 322 148 63 2 7 24 1 34 75 343 254 82
35% 51% 31% 41% 27% 23% 36% 49% 31% 47% 19% 23% 37% 21% 53% 21% 45% 36% 23%

bdf bi i bi i bi bc c

550 157 151 37 28 1 26 178 136 40 2 13 20 2 9 96 199 203 96

27% 28% 28% 38% 40% 25% 21% 27% 28% 31% 23% 39% 30% 24% 14% 27% 26% 29% 27%
f abf h h

405 75 120 13 8 2 22 80 101 15 2 6 9 4 10 95 100 136 92
20% 13% 23% 14% 11% 40% 18% 12% 21% 11% 26% 20% 14% 55% 15% 26% 13% 20% 25%

ad ac acf a ab

182 28 52 6 5 * 9 44 48 7 1 3 6 - 2 48 53 60 45
9% 5% 10% 6% 8% 6% 7% 7% 10% 6% 10% 11% 10% - 4% 13% 7% 9% 13%

a ac ab

139 11 36 1 8 - 16 23 41 3 2 1 4 - 7 34 55 33 29
7% 2% 7% 1% 12% - 13% 4% 8% 2% 22% 4% 6% - 11% 9% 7% 5% 8%

ac ac abc ac ac ac b

69 8 7 * 2 * 6 8 10 4 - 1 2 - 2 13 12 12 17
3% 1% 1% * 3% 5% 4% 1% 2% 3% - 3% 3% - 4% 4% 2% 2% 5%

ab a ab

1275 442 318 7 48 3 71 501 284 103 4 20 44 3 42 172 543 457 177
62% 78% 60% 79% 67% 49% 57% 76% 59% 78% 42% 63% 67% 45% 67% 47% 71% 65% 49%

bdf bf bi i bi i i bc c

321 39 88 6 14 * 25 67 88 10 3 5 10 - 9 82 108 92 74
15% % 17% 7% 19% 6% 20% 10% 18% 8% 32% 15% 15% - 15% 23% 14% 13% 21%

ac ac ac ac ac ab
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QCPRW45Q22. The UK will now leave up to 12 weeks between the first and second doses of the Coronavirus vaccine, rather than giving both within 21 days as was
originally planned. Some have expressed concerns at the delay between the two doses, with some concerns over the effectiveness of the second dose one of the UK's
two approved vaccines after that period of time, as well as uncertainty regarding vaccine supply levels after a 12-week window. However, the UK's chief medical
officers say that the first dose of the vaccine is the most important for protection against Coronavirus, and it is more important to vaccinate more people with one
dose, than fewer people with both. To what extent does or does not the decision to delay the second dose of the vaccine from 21 days to 12 weeks concern you?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Concerns me greatly

Concerns me somewhat

Somewhere in the middle

Does not concern me much

Does not concern me at all

Don't know

Sum: Concerns me

Sum: Does not concern me

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 [ 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ [ NET: 18-34 NET: 35-54 NET: 55+
a b a b c d e f g h i
2070 1019 1051 340 412 363 361 360 234 752 724 594
2070 1010 1060 230 358 331 366 306 478 588 698 785
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
375 169 206 28 73 55 83 73 63 101 137 137
18% 17% 19% 12% 20% 17% 23% 24% 13% 17% 20% 17%
af acfg acfgi a af a
656 307 349 62 107 105 116 92 174 169 221 266
32% 30% 33% 27% 30% 32% 32% 30% 36% 29% 32% 34%
ag ag
531 265 266 64 97 104 91 69 106 161 194 175
26% 26% 25% 28% 27% 31% 25% 23% 22% 27% 28% 22%
defi i i
216 122 93 35 38 25 33 29 56 73 57 86
10% 12% 9% 15% 11% 8% 9% 10% 12% 12% 8% 11%
b cdeh ch
155 107 48 14 18 14 19 32 57 32 34 89
7% 11% 5% 6% 5% 4% 5% 10% 12% 5% 5% 11%
b abcdgh abcdgh abcdgh
138 40 97 27 25 29 25 10 21 52 54 32
7% 4% 9% 12% 7% 9% 7% 3% 4% 9% 8% 4%
a bdefhi ei efi ei efi ei
1031 476 555 90 180 159 198 165 237 271 358 403
50% 47% 52% 39% 50% 48% 54% 54% 50% 46% 51% 51%
a a a ag ag a a ag a
370 229 141 48 56 39 52 61 114 104 91 175
(] (] 0 0 0 0 0 ( (] (] 0 0
18% 23% 13% 21% 16% 12% 14% 20% 24% 18% 13% 22%
b cdh cdh bcdgh ch bcdgh
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QCPRW45Q22. The UK will now leave up to 12 weeks between the first and second doses of the Coronavirus vaccine, rather than giving both within 21 days as was
originally planned. Some have expressed concerns at the delay between the two doses, with some concerns over the effectiveness of the second dose one of the UK's
two approved vaccines after that period of time, as well as uncertainty regarding vaccine supply levels after a 12-week window. However, the UK's chief medical
officers say that the first dose of the vaccine is the most important for protection against Coronavirus, and it is more important to vaccinate more people with one

dose, than fewer people with both. To what extent does or does not the decision to delay the second dose of the vaccine from 21 days to 12 weeks concern you?
BASE: All respondents

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:

Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East Humber Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE

Significance Level: 95% a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b

Unweighted Total 2070 42 179 234 101 189 120 248 133 160 276 135 253 1729 1104 966

Total 2070 62 175 231 84 169 100 179 147 179 281 193 271 1733 1147 923
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Concerns me greatly 375 14 39 38 14 24 20 30 29 26 59 24 58 302 220 155
18% 22% 22% 16% 17% 14% 20% 17% 20% 15% 21% 12% 21% 17% 19% 17%

ek k k

Concerns me somewhat 656 24 54 70 25 60 33 51 48 63 88 56 84 544 397 259

32% 39% 31% 30% 30% 35% 33% 28% 33% 35% 31% 29% 31% 31% 35% 28%
b

Somewhere in the middle 531 7 36 57 26 52 19 52 37 48 84 51 63 469 273 258
26% 12% 21% 25% 31% 31% 19% 29% 25% 27% 30% 26% 23% 27% 24% 28%

af abf af a abf af a

Does not concern me much 216 8 20 23 6 16 18 21 14 18 22 18 32 170 122 94
10% 13% 11% 10% 7% 10% 18% 12% 9% 10% 8% 9% 12% 10% 11% 10%

cdejkm

Does not concern me at all 155 5 10 18 10 7 2 13 14 15 13 25 21 137 70 85
7% 8% 6% 8% 12% 4% 2% 7% 9% 8% 5% 13% 8% 8% 6% 9%

f efj f f befim f a

Don't know 138 4 15 25 3 10 8 11 5 8 15 19 13 110 65 73
7% 6% 9% 11% 4% 6% 8% 6% 4% 4% 5% 10% 5% 6% 6% 8%

dhijlm h a

Sum: Concerns me 1031 38 94 108 39 83 53 81 77 89 147 79 142 847 617 414
50% 61% 54% 47% 47% 49% 53% 45% 52% 50% 52% 41% 52% 49% 54% 45%

k k k k b

Sum: Does not concern me 370 13 30 41 16 23 20 35 28 33 35 43 52 307 192 179

18% 21% 17% 18% 19% 14% 20% 19% 19% 19% 13% 23% 19% 18% 17% 19%
i i ej i i
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QCPRW45Q22. The UK will now leave up to 12 weeks between the first and second doses of the Coronavirus vaccine, rather than giving both within 21 days as was
originally planned. Some have expressed concerns at the delay between the two doses, with some concerns over the effectiveness of the second dose one of the UK's
two approved vaccines after that period of time, as well as uncertainty regarding vaccine supply levels after a 12-week window. However, the UK's chief medical
officers say that the first dose of the vaccine is the most important for protection against Coronavirus, and it is more important to vaccinate more people with one
dose, than fewer people with both. To what extent does or does not the decision to delay the second dose of the vaccine from 21 days to 12 weeks concern you?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Concerns me greatly

Concerns me somewhat

Somewhere in the middle

Does not concern me much

Does not concern me at all

Don't know

Sum: Concerns me

Sum: Does not concern me

Voting Intention 2019 Past Vote 2016 EU Vote
The
Liberal Plaid Another Liberal Brexit Plaid Another Did not Did not
Total Conservative Labour | Democrat SNP Cymru party Conservative Labour | Democrat Party Green SNP Cymru party vote Leave Remain vote
a b c d *e f a b c *d *e f *g h i a b c
2070 494 586 81 75 8 113 571 514 114 15 29 67 6 44 412 672 662 447
2070 564 533 97 71 6 124 657 484 132 9 32 65 7 63 362 762 698 360
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
375 63 119 19 12 2 30 95 113 27 2 7 15 1 18 52 136 152 52
18% 11% 22% 19% 16% 40% 24% 15% 23% 20% 25% 22% 23% 9% 28% 14% 18% 22% 14%
a a a ai ai c
656 189 166 40 24 * 39 217 164 42 1 11 26 1 21 116 247 242 103
32% 34% 31% 42% 33% 6% 32% 33% 34% 32% 12% 35% 39% 15% 33% 32% 32% 35% 29%
c
531 141 143 26 13 2 17 160 117 39 2 12 8 2 5 103 170 174 111
26% 25% 27% 26% 18% 39% 14% 24% 24% 29% 21% 39% 12% 35% 8% 29% 22% 25% 31%
f f f fh fh fh fh ab
216 76 58 9 8 1 17 79 42 14 * 1 6 1 11 33 74 64 44
10% 13% 11% 10% 11% 10% 14% 12% 9% 11% 4% 3% 9% 9% 17% 9% 10% 9% 12%
155 7 21 2 3 12 79 22 5 4 3 - 5 22 92 34 15
7% 14% 4% 3% 5% 10% 12% 5% 4% 38% 5% - 8% 6% 12% 5% 4%
bed bc bci bc
138 18 27 1 12 * 8 26 26 5 1 8 2 3 35 43 33 34
7% 3% 5% 1% 16% 5% 6% 4% 5% 4% 3% 12% 33% 5% 10% 6% 5% 9%
abcf abc abc ab
1031 252 285 59 35 3 69 312 277 68 3 18 41 2 39 168 383 394 155
50% 45% 53% 61% 49% 47% 56% 48% 57% 52% 37% 56% 62% 24% 61% 47% 50% 56% 43%
a a a ai ai c ac
370 153 78 12 12 1 30 158 64 19 4 1 9 1 16 55 166 97 59
18% 27% 15% 12% 16% 10% 24% 24% 13% 15% 42% 3% 14% 9% 26% 15% 22% 14% 17%
bed bc bci b bc
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QCPRW45Q23. There are due to be local elections in England, as well as devolved elections in Scotland, Wales and London, in May this year. Some say that the
elections should go ahead as planned, but others say that they should be postponed due to the pandemic. Which of the following is closest to your view?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

The local and devolved elections should be postponed

The local and devolved elections should not be postponed

Don't know

Gender Age
Total Male [ Female 18-24 | 25-3¢4 | 35-44 | 4554 5564 | 65+ [ NET:18-34 [ NET:3554 | NET:55+
a b a b c d e f g h i
2070 1019 1051 340 412 363 361 360 234 752 724 594
2070 1010 1060 230 358 331 366 306 478 588 698 785
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
942 475 468 76 153 145 171 157 241 229 316 398
46% 47% 44% 33% 43% 44% 47% 51% 50% 39% 45% 51%
a a ag abcg ag ag abcg
693 370 323 100 137 101 121 91 142 237 222 233
33% 37% 30% 44% 38% 30% 33% 30% 30% 40% 32% 30%
b cdefhi cefhi cdefhi
435 166 269 53 69 86 74 58 95 122 160 153
21% 16% 25% 23% 19% 26% 20% 19% 20% 21% 23% 20%
a bei
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QCPRW45Q23. There are due to be local elections in England, as well as devolved elections in Scotland, Wales and London, in May this year. Some say that the
elections should go ahead as planned, but others say that they should be postponed due to the pandemic. Which of the following is closest to your view?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

The local and devolved elections should be postponed

The local and devolved elections should not be postponed

Don't know

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:

Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East Humber Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE

a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b

2070 42 179 234 101 189 120 248 133 160 276 135 253 1729 1104 966

2070 62 175 231 84 169 100 179 147 179 281 193 271 1733 1147 923
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

942 33 85 103 38 77 50 73 74 77 133 91 111 775 536 407
46% 52% 49% 44% 45% 46% 50% 41% 50% 43% 47% 47% 41% 45% 47% 44%

693 15 60 81 31 60 34 60 44 53 93 55 106 583 405 288
33% 25% 34% 35% 37% 36% 34% 33% 30% 30% 33% 29% 39% 34% 35% 31%

ik b

435 14 30 48 15 31 16 46 29 49 56 47 55 375 206 229
21% 23% 17% 21% 18% 19% 16% 26% 20% 28% 20% 24% 20% 22% 18% 25%

bf bef a
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QCPRW45Q23. There are due to be local elections in England, as well as devolved elections in Scotland, Wales and London, in May this year. Some say that the

elections should go ahead as planned, but others say that they should be postponed due to the pandemic. Which of the following is closest to your view?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

The local and devolved elections should be postponed

The local and devolved elections should not be
postponed

Don't know

Voting Intention 2019 Past Vote 2016 EU Vote
The
Liberal Plaid Another Liberal Brexit Plaid Another Did not Did not
Total Conservative Labour | Democrat SNP Cymru party Conservative Labour | Democrat Party Green SNP Cymru party vote Leave Remain vote
a b c d *e f a b c *d *e f *g h i a b c
2070 494 586 81 75 8 113 571 514 114 15 29 67 6 44 412 672 662 447
2070 564 533 97 71 6 124 657 484 132 9 32 65 7 63 362 762 698 360
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
942 301 229 56 30 4 53 353 215 70 4 10 29 4 34 156 394 330 143
46% 53% 43% 58% 42% 66% 43% 54% 44% 53% 44% 30% 44% 64% 54% 43% 52% 47% 40%
b bf bi c c
693 175 219 28 32 2 48 200 180 36 4 13 29 1 18 119 229 260 128
33% 31% 41% 29% 44% 30% 39% 30% 37% 27% 41% 40% 45% 21% 28% 33% 30% 37% 35%
ac a ac ac a
435 88 85 13 10 * 23 104 89 26 1 10 7 1 12 86 139 108 89
21% 16% 16% 13% 13% 5% 18% 16% 18% 20% 15% 30% 11% 15% 18% 24% 18% 15% 25%
abf ab

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 22nd - 24th Jan 2021

Savanta




QCPRW45Q24. The Government is said to be thinking of policies to encourage people to get Coronavirus tests, with some statistics saying that less than one in five
people with symptoms take a test due to fears that a positive test result could stop people from working. One such policy idea is to give people a monetary sum in
order to cover their isolation period if they test positive. Using the slider below, please indicate what you think would be a fair amount for the Government to give
people if they test positive for coronavirus, in order to financially cover their isolation period (at least 10 days from when a test was taken).

BASE: All respondents

Gender Age
Total Male [ Female 18-24 2534 | 35-44 4554 55-64 65+ NET:18-34 | NET: 35-54 NET: 55+
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i
Unweighted Total 1914 945 969 312 368 328 341 341 224 680 669 565
Total 1930 945 985 211 325 298 346 292 457 537 644 749
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
£0-99 427 245 182 19 33 47 80 90 158 52 127 248
22% 26% 19% 9% 10% 16% 23% 31% 35% 10% 20% 33%
b abg abcg abcdgh abcdgh abg abcdgh
£100-£199 137 47 89 24 22 14 24 19 34 45 38 53
7% 5% 9% 11% 7% 5% 7% 7% 7% 8% 6% %
a bcehi c
£200-£299 230 117 113 26 59 33 30 17 65 85 63 82
12% 12% 11% 12% 18% 11% 9% 6% 14% 16% 10% 11%
e acdehi e de cdehi e e
£300-£399 168 64 104 27 36 30 26 9 40 63 56 49
9% 7% 11% 13% 11% 10% 8% 3% 9% 12% 9% 6%
a dehi ei e e e dei e e
£400-£499 170 72 98 30 30 37 24 25 25 59 61 49
9% 8% 10% 14% 9% 12% 7% 8% 5% 11% 10% 7%
bdefhi dfi dfi
£500-£599 451 223 228 32 71 69 92 86 101 103 161 187
23% 24% 23% 15% 22% 23% 27% 29% 22% 19% 25% 25%
a a ag abg a ag ag
£600-£699 99 52 48 20 25 11 16 10 17 45 27 27
5% 5% 5% 9% 8% 4% 5% 4% 4% 8% 4% 4%
cdefhi cefhi cdefhi
£700-£799 64 26 38 10 16 13 14 8 2 26 27 11
3% 3% 4% 5% 5% 4% 4% 3% 1% 5% 4% 1%
fi fi fi fi fi fi
£800-£899 29 16 13 6 3 9 6 4 - 10 15 4
1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 3% 2% 1% - 2% 2% 1%
fi fi f fi fi
£900-£999 28 22 5 4 6 2 5 3 8 10 7 11
1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1%
b
£1000+ 128 62 66 13 24 34 27 21 8 38 62 28
7% 7% 7% 6% % 11% 8% 7% 2% 7% 10% 4%
f fi afgi fi fi fi fi
Sum: £0-£499 1132 544 587 126 180 160 185 159 322 305 346 481
59% 58% 60% 59% 55% 54% 54% 55% 70% 57% 54% 64%
abcdegh bcdegh
Sum: £500+ 798 401 398 86 146 138 161 133 135 232 299 268
41% 42% 40% 41% 45% 46% 46% 45% 30% 43% 46% 36%
f fi fi fi fi fi i
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QCPRW45Q24. The Government is said to be thinking of policies to encourage people to get Coronavirus tests, with some statistics saying that less than one in five
people with symptoms take a test due to fears that a positive test result could stop people from working. One such policy idea is to give people a monetary sum in
order to cover their isolation period if they test positive. Using the slider below, please indicate what you think would be a fair amount for the Government to give

people if they test positive for coronavirus, in order to financially cover their isolation period (at least 10 days from when a test was taken).
BASE: All respondents

Gender Age
Total Male [ Female 18-24 2534 | 35-44 4554 55-64 65+ NET:18-34 | NET: 35-54 NET: 55+
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i
Unweighted Total 1914 945 969 312 368 328 341 341 224 680 669 565
Total 1930 945 985 211 325 298 346 292 457 537 644 749
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Base for stats 2070 1010 1060 230 358 331 366 306 478 588 698 785
Mean Score 345.82 342.95 348.56 389.29 387.38 391.81 364.31 336.79 253.57 388.12 377.37 286.07
efi efi efi fi fi efi efi
Standard Deviation 302.850 312.092 293.894 293.762 296.884 324.431 313.547 313.390 258.586 295.419 318.828 283.987
Standard Error 6.656 9.777 9.065 15.931 14.626 17.028 16.502 16.517 16.904 10.773 11.849 11.652
Error variance 44.31 95.59 82.18 253.81 213.93 289.96 272.33 272.81 285.76 116.05 140.40 135.77
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QCPRW45Q24. The Government is said to be thinking of policies to encourage people to get Coronavirus tests, with some statistics saying that less than one in five
people with symptoms take a test due to fears that a positive test result could stop people from working. One such policy idea is to give people a monetary sum in
order to cover their isolation period if they test positive. Using the slider below, please indicate what you think would be a fair amount for the Government to give

people if they test positive for coronavirus, in order to financially cover their isolation period (at least 10 days from when a test was taken).
BASE: All respondents

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:

Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East Humber Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE

Significance Level: 95% a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b

Unweighted Total 1914 41 165 217 88 170 114 233 120 150 259 126 231 1594 1027 887

Total 1930 62 163 213 72 155 98 170 130 169 268 181 249 1608 1070 861
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

£0-99 427 15 35 34 21 37 19 37 34 42 69 50 34 359 213 215
22% 24% 22% 16% 30% 24% 19% 22% 26% 25% 26% 28% 14% 22% 20% 25%

| cl | | cl cl cl cl cl a

£100-£199 137 2 9 16 8 7 7 18 9 13 20 7 20 119 72 64
7% 4% 6% 8% 11% 5% 7% 11% 7% % 8% 4% 8% 7% 7% 7%

ek ek

£200-£299 230 11 19 34 5 18 6 21 15 30 29 13 29 194 128 102

12% 18% 11% 16% 7% 12% 6% 13% 11% 18% 11% 7% 12% 12% 12% 12%
fk dfk dfkm

£300-£399 168 2 20 18 7 17 10 12 12 13 17 8 31 136 105 63

9% 3% 12% 8% 10% 11% 11% 7% 9% 7% 6% 4% 12% 8% 10% 7%
jk k jkm

£400-£499 170 3 12 29 7 12 7 13 7 16 29 14 20 148 106 64

9% 5% 7% 14% 9% 8% 8% 8% 5% 9% 11% 8% 8% 9% 10% 7%
bghm

£500-£599 451 23 43 46 11 40 32 32 30 28 63 45 56 353 252 199

23% 38% 27% 22% 16% 26% 33% 19% 23% 17% 24% 25% 22% 22% 24% 23%
cdgilm i i cdgilm

£600-£699 99 3 11 11 2 8 4 12 3 6 10 15 16 82 49 50

5% 4% 7% 5% 3% 5% 4% 7% 2% 4% 4% 8% 6% 5% 5% 6%
hj

£700-£799 64 - 2 9 3 3 5 10 6 5 7 7 8 57 35 29

3% - 1% 4% 4% 2% 5% 6% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 3%
b be

£800-£899 29 - 1 3 - 3 1 3 3 1 5 2 7 27 20 9
1% - * 1% - 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1%

£900-£999 28 1 1 3 3 1 2 1 3 1 4 2 5 24 11 16
1% 1% 1% 2% 4% 1% 2% 1% 2% * 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2%

begim

£1000+ 128 2 11 10 3 8 4 11 9 15 14 18 23 111 79 49
7% 3% % 5% 5% 5% 4% 6% 7% 9% 5% 10% 9% 7% 7% 6%

Sum: £0-£499 1132 33 95 131 49 92 50 102 7 112 165 92 134 954 623 509
59% 54% 58% 62% 68% 60% 51% 60% 59% 67% 61% 51% 54% 59% 58% 59%

fkl fkl k

Sum: £500+ 798 28 69 82 23 63 48 68 54 56 103 89 115 653 446 352

41% 46% 42% 38% 32% 40% 49% 40% 41% 33% 39% 49% 46% 41% 42% 41%
di dij di
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QCPRW45Q24. The Government is said to be thinking of policies to encourage people to get Coronavirus tests, with some statistics saying that less than one in five
people with symptoms take a test due to fears that a positive test result could stop people from working. One such policy idea is to give people a monetary sum in
order to cover their isolation period if they test positive. Using the slider below, please indicate what you think would be a fair amount for the Government to give
people if they test positive for coronavirus, in order to financially cover their isolation period (at least 10 days from when a test was taken).

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Base for stats
Mean Score

Standard Deviation
Standard Error
Error variance

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 22nd - 24th Jan 2021

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire

Northern and the West East NET:
Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East Humber Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE
a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b
1914 41 165 217 88 170 114 233 120 150 259 126 231 1594 1027 887
1930 62 163 213 72 155 98 170 130 169 268 181 249 1608 1070 861

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

2070 62 175 231 84 169 100 179 147 179 281 193 271 1733 1147 923
345.82 348.87 341.53 349.30 263.76 319.90 382.84 345.28 318.82 328.67 333.36 375.11 391.18 344.00 357.40 331.44

d d d d d d dehijm d
302.850 252.011 289.913 286.647 316.458 288.172 278.321 302.712 324.195 306.979 296.135 329.075 316.300 307.205 302.248 303.145
6.656 38.886 21.669 18.739 31.489 20.961 25.407 19.222 28.111 24.269 17.825 28.322 19.886 7.388 9.097 9.754
44.31 1512.13 469.55 351.14 991.54 439.38 645.52 369.50 790.24 588.98 317.74 802.15 395.44 54.58 82.75 95.13
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QCPRW45Q24. The Government is said to be thinking of policies to encourage people to get Coronavirus tests, with some statistics saying that less than one in five
people with symptoms take a test due to fears that a positive test result could stop people from working. One such policy idea is to give people a monetary sum in
order to cover their isolation period if they test positive. Using the slider below, please indicate what you think would be a fair amount for the Government to give
people if they test positive for coronavirus, in order to financially cover their isolation period (at least 10 days from when a test was taken).

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

£0-99

£100-£199

£200-£299

£300-£399

£400-£499

£500-£599

£600-£699

£700-£799

£800-£899

£900-£999

£1000+

Sum: £0-£499

Sum: £500+

Voting Intention 2019 Past Vote 2016 EU Vote
The
Liberal Plaid Another Liberal Brexit Plaid Another Did not Did not
Total Conservative Labour | Democrat SNP Cymru party Conservative Labour | Democrat Party Green SNP Cymru party vote Leave Remain vote
a b c d *e f a b c *d *e f *g h i a b c
1914 468 539 79 69 8 107 546 477 111 14 26 62 6 43 374 630 626 410
1930 538 492 96 68 6 119 633 452 130 9 31 62 7 62 321 723 668 329
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
427 158 83 22 5 1 32 192 76 33 4 3 8 1 14 58 206 154 43
22% 29% 17% 23% 7% 16% 27% 30% 17% 25% 44% 11% 14% 15% 23% 18% 28% 23% 13%
bd d d bd bfi b be c
137 43 26 14 5 1 6 44 25 14 * 1 4 1 2 24 52 32 34
% 8% 5% 15% 7% 14% 5% % 6% 11% 4% 2% 7% 12% 4% 8% % 5% 10%
bf b b
230 64 64 4 11 1 13 63 55 9 - 6 8 1 10 51 84 80 44
12% 12% 13% 5% 16% 19% 11% 10% 12% 7% - 18% 13% 17% 17% 16% 12% 12% 14%
c c ac
168 44 32 8 9 1 7 49 36 6 1 2 9 - 3 35 52 52 32
9% 8% 6% 9% 13% 15% 6% 8% 8% 5% 12% 5% 15% - 6% 11% 7% 8% 10%
b c c
170 44 37 9 4 1 13 61 33 11 * 6 4 1 1 37 65 48 40
9% 8% 8% 9% 6% 25% 11% 10% 7% 9% 2% 20% 7% 23% 1% 11% 9% 7% 12%
bh b
451 123 130 24 24 - 25 140 117 30 1 10 18 2 24 64 159 180 71
23% 23% 26% 25% 35% - 21% 22% 26% 23% 16% 32% 29% 33% 39% 20% 22% 27% 21%
af i ai ac
99 24 26 4 5 * 5 25 24 7 * 1 4 - 4 15 31 33 21
5% 4% 5% 4% 7% 6% 4% 4% 5% 6% 4% 3% 7% - 7% 5% 4% 5% 6%
64 13 26 3 1 - 5 15 24 3 - - 1 - 1 10 12 26 16
3% 2% 5% 3% 1% - 4% 2% 5% 3% - - 2% - 2% 3% 2% 4% 5%
a a a a
29 4 15 1 1 - 2 5 11 3 - 1 1 - - 5 6 15 4
1% 1% 3% 1% 1% - 2% 1% 2% 3% - 4% 1% - - 1% 1% 2% 1%
a a
28 3 9 1 - * 5 5 8 4 - - - - - 5 6 11 3
1% 1% 2% 1% - 5% 4% 1% 2% 3% - - - - - 1% 1% 2% 1%
a a
128 19 45 5 4 - 8 32 42 8 2 1 4 - 1 18 50 35 21
% 4% 9% 5% 6% - % 5% 9% 6% 17% 5% 6% - 2% 6% 7% 5% 6%
a ai
1132 353 241 58 34 5 69 410 226 73 5 18 35 4 31 205 458 366 193
59% 66% 49% 60% 50% 89% 58% 65% 50% 56% 62% 57% 56% 67% 50% 64% 63% 55% 59%
bd b b b
798 185 251 38 34 1 50 223 226 57 3 13 28 2 31 116 264 301 136
41% 34% 51% 40% 50% 11% 42% 35% 50% 44% 38% 43% 44% 33% 50% 36% 37% 45% 41%
a a ) Savanta
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QCPRW45Q24. The Government is said to be thinking of policies to encourage people to get Coronavirus tests, with some statistics saying that less than one in five
people with symptoms take a test due to fears that a positive test result could stop people from working. One such policy idea is to give people a monetary sum in
order to cover their isolation period if they test positive. Using the slider below, please indicate what you think would be a fair amount for the Government to give
people if they test positive for coronavirus, in order to financially cover their isolation period (at least 10 days from when a test was taken).

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Base for stats
Mean Score

Standard Deviation
Standard Error
Error variance

Voting Intention 2019 Past Vote 2016 EU Vote
The
Liberal Plaid Another Liberal Brexit Plaid Another Did not Did not
Total Conservative Labour | Democrat SNP Cymru party Conservative Labour | Democrat Party Green SNP Cymru party vote Leave Remain vote
a b c d *e f a b c *d *e f *g h i a b c
1914 468 539 79 69 8 107 546 477 111 14 26 62 6 43 374 630 626 410
1930 538 492 96 68 6 119 633 452 130 9 31 62 7 62 321 723 668 329
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
2070 564 533 97 71 6 124 657 484 132 9 32 65 7 63 362 762 698 360
345.82 292.98 396.17 348.44 388.33 337.02 37164 309.91 396.74 370.40 324.34 390.04 365.13 332.89 339.34  324.73 316.83 360.61 364.47
a a a ai a a a
302.850 273.128 318.993 286.116 256.328 231.128 321.274 287.717 316.565 313.492 388.098 256.963 269.699 204.772 256.111 295.651 299.166 297.716  291.148
6.656 12.289 13.177 31.791 29.598 81.716  30.223 12.041 13.963 29.361 100.206 47.717 32.949 83.598 38.610 14.566 11.541 11.571 13.771
44.31 151.01 173.65 1010.64 876.05 6677.53  913.42 144.98 194.97 862.08 10041.3 2276.89 1085.64 6988.58 1490.74  212.16 133.19 133.89 189.64
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QCPRW45Q25. Summary: A decision was made this Thursday (21st January) to cancel Glastonbury Festival for 2021 due to the pandemic. The festival was also
cancelled last year. To what extent do you think it is likely that the following events will go ahead with spectators, without spectators, or be postponed for a later date

completely?
BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%

The Queen's Platinum Jubilee Celebrations (June 2022, in London)

United Nations Climate Change Conference (November, in Glasgow)

London Marathon (October, in London)

Wimbledon (June-July, held in London)

Olympic Games (July-August, in Tokyo, Japan)

BBC Proms (July-September, in London)

Euro 2020 (June, held across 12 countries)

London Pride (Summer, in London)

Scale
Will go ahead
Will go ahead with Sum: Will go
with spectators at | Will go ahead Will be ahead with
spectators at a reduced with no postponed for some Sum: Will go
Total full capacity capacity spectators a later date Don't know spectators ahead

*a *b *c *d ke *f *g

2070 232 450 478 531 379 682 1160
100% 11% 22% 23% 26% 18% 33% 56%

2070 150 433 617 455 415 583 1200
100% 7% 21% 30% 22% 20% 28% 58%

2070 104 426 449 754 337 530 979
100% 5% 21% 22% 36% 16% 26% 47%

2070 89 406 654 640 282 494 1148
100% 4% 20% 32% 31% 14% 24% 55%

2070 104 384 507 744 330 488 996
100% 5% 19% 25% 36% 16% 24% 48%

2070 86 379 581 650 375 465 1045
100% 4% 18% 28% 31% 18% 22% 50%

2070 91 352 593 674 360 443 1036
100% 4% 17% 29% 33% 17% 21% 50%

2070 95 298 294 1031 353 393 686
100% 5% 14% 14% 50% 17% 19% 33%
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QCPRW45Q25_1. Euro 2020 (June, held across 12 countries): A decision was made this Thursday (21st January) to cancel Glastonbury Festival for 2021 due to the
pandemic. The festival was also cancelled last year. To what extent do you think it is likely that the following events will go ahead with spectators, without spectators,

or be postponed for a later date completely?
BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Will go ahead with spectators at full capacity

Will go ahead with spectators at a reduced capacity

Will go ahead with no spectators

Will be postponed for a later date

Don't know

Sum: Will go ahead with some spectators

Sum: Will go ahead

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 [ 35-44 45-54 [ 55-64 65+ NET: 18-34 [ NET: 35-54 NET: 55+
a b a b c d e f g h i
2070 1019 1051 340 412 363 361 360 234 752 724 594
2070 1010 1060 230 358 331 366 306 478 588 698 785
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
91 52 39 16 31 20 10 7 7 47 30 14
4% 5% 4% 7% 9% 6% 3% 2% 2% 8% 4% 2%
defi defhi defi defhi i
352 202 150 64 81 65 47 39 56 145 111 96
17% 20% 14% 28% 23% 20% 13% 13% 12% 25% 16% 12%
b cdefhi defhi defi defhi
593 332 261 50 97 90 104 86 167 147 194 252
29% 33% 25% 22% 27% 27% 28% 28% 35% 25% 28% 32%
b a abcgh a ag
674 281 393 64 101 97 145 116 152 165 242 267
33% 28% 37% 28% 28% 29% 39% 38% 32% 28% 35% 34%
a abcg abcg abg bg
360 144 216 36 49 60 61 59 96 84 121 155
17% 14% 20% 16% 14% 18% 17% 19% 20% 14% 17% 20%
a bg bg bg
443 254 189 80 112 85 56 46 64 192 141 110
21% 25% 18% 35% 31% 26% 15% 15% 13% 33% 20% 14%
b cdefhi defhi defhi cdefhi efi
1036 585 450 130 209 175 160 132 230 339 335 362
50% 58% 42% 57% 58% 53% 44% 43% 48% 58% 48% 46%
b dehi defhi dei defhi
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QCPRW45Q25_1. Euro 2020 (June, held across 12 countries): A decision was made this Thursday (21st January) to cancel Glastonbury Festival for 2021 due to the
pandemic. The festival was also cancelled last year. To what extent do you think it is likely that the following events will go ahead with spectators, without spectators,

or be postponed for a later date completely?
BASE: All respondents

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:
Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East Humber Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE
Significance Level: 95% a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b
Unweighted Total 2070 42 179 234 101 189 120 248 133 160 276 135 253 1729 1104 966
Total 2070 62 175 231 84 169 100 179 147 179 281 193 271 1733 1147 923
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Will go ahead with spectators at full capacity 91 4 6 14 2 9 3 9 7 3 7 6 20 7 59 32
4% 7% 3% 6% 3% 5% 3% 5% 4% 2% 2% 3% 7% 4% 5% 3%
ijim
Will go ahead with spectators at a reduced capacity 352 14 31 45 13 22 20 32 23 25 41 18 68 287 217 136
17% 22% 18% 19% 15% 13% 20% 18% 16% 14% 15% 9% 25% 17% 19% 15%
k k k k k dehijkm k b
Will go ahead with no spectators 593 18 50 66 24 47 27 55 43 59 80 53 72 498 342 251
29% 28% 29% 28% 29% 28% 27% 31% 30% 33% 28% 27% 27% 29% 30% 27%
Will be postponed for a later date 674 22 62 68 30 63 37 46 43 54 110 66 72 552 373 301
33% 36% 36% 29% 36% 37% 37% 26% 30% 30% 39% 34% 27% 32% 33% 33%
gl gl gl cglm g
Don't know 360 4 25 39 14 28 13 37 31 38 43 51 39 318 156 204
17% 6% 14% 17% 17% 16% 13% 21% 21% 21% 15% 26% 14% 18% 14% 22%
a a a abcefjlm a a
Sum: Will go ahead with some spectators 443 18 37 58 15 31 23 41 29 28 48 24 88 364 275 168
21% 29% 21% 25% 18% 19% 23% 23% 20% 16% 17% 12% 33% 21% 24% 18%
ik k ijk k k bdeghijkm k b
Sum: Will go ahead 1036 36 87 124 40 78 50 96 73 87 128 76 160 862 617 418
50% 58% 50% 54% 47% 46% 50% 54% 50% 49% 46% 40% 59% 50% 54% 45%
k k k deijkm k b
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QCPRW45Q25_1. Euro 2020 (June, held across 12 countries): A decision was made this Thursday (21st January) to cancel Glastonbury Festival for 2021 due to the
pandemic. The festival was also cancelled last year. To what extent do you think it is likely that the following events will go ahead with spectators, without spectators,
or be postponed for a later date completely?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Will go ahead with spectators at full capacity

Will go ahead with spectators at a reduced capacity

Will go ahead with no spectators

Will be postponed for a later date

Don't know

Sum: Will go ahead with some spectators

Sum: Will go ahead

Voting Intention 2019 Past Vote 2016 EU Vote
The
Liberal Plaid Another Liberal Brexit Plaid Another Did not Did not
Total Conservative Labour | Democrat SNP Cymru party Conservative Labour | Democrat Party Green SNP Cymru party vote Leave Remain vote
a b c d *e f a b c *d *e f *g h i a b c
2070 494 586 81 75 8 113 571 514 114 15 29 67 6 44 412 672 662 447
2070 564 533 97 71 6 124 657 484 132 9 32 65 7 63 362 762 698 360
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
91 16 23 5 - - 10 17 19 9 1 * - - 4 28 25 24 30
4% 3% 4% 5% - - 8% 3% 4% 7% 5% 1% - - 7% 8% 3% 3% 8%
d ad af f abf ab
352 88 103 18 9 1 24 95 7 22 * 4 8 1 10 78 96 114 81
17% 16% 19% 18% 13% 10% 19% 14% 16% 17% 3% 11% 12% 9% 16% 22% 13% 16% 22%
ab ab
593 186 140 37 21 4 42 224 134 50 2 8 20 4 17 73 225 239 74
29% 33% 26% 38% 30% 60% 34% 34% 28% 38% 19% 26% 31% 59% 27% 20% 29% 34% 21%
b b bi i bi i c c
674 192 182 30 29 2 30 212 172 29 3 11 28 - 22 116 276 215 116
33% 34% 34% 31% 41% 31% 24% 32% 36% 22% 35% 36% 43% - 35% 32% 36% 31% 32%
f f f c c c c b
360 83 84 7 12 - 18 108 82 21 3 8 9 2 10 66 140 106 59
17% 15% 16% 7% 17% - 14% 16% 17% 16% 37% 26% 14% 33% 15% 18% 18% 15% 16%
c
443 104 126 23 9 1 34 112 95 32 1 4 8 1 15 106 122 138 111
21% 18% 24% 24% 13% 10% 28% 17% 20% 24% 8% 13% 12% 9% 23% 29% 16% 20% 31%
ad ad abf ab
1036 290 266 60 30 4 76 336 229 82 3 12 28 4 32 179 346 377 185
50% 51% 50% 62% 43% 69% 62% 51% 47% 62% 28% 38% 43% 67% 50% 50% 45% 54% 51%
bd bd abfi a
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QCPRW45Q25_ 2. Wimbledon (June-July, held in London): A decision was made this Thursday (21st January) to cancel Glastonbury Festival for 2021 due to the
pandemic. The festival was also cancelled last year. To what extent do you think it is likely that the following events will go ahead with spectators, without spectators,

or be postponed for a later date completely?
BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Will go ahead with spectators at full capacity

Will go ahead with spectators at a reduced capacity

Will go ahead with no spectators

Will be postponed for a later date

Don't know

Sum: Will go ahead with some spectators

Sum: Will go ahead

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 [ 35-44 45-54 [ 55-64 65+ NET: 18-34 [ NET: 35-54 NET: 55+
a b a b c d e f g h i
2070 1019 1051 340 412 363 361 360 234 752 724 594
2070 1010 1060 230 358 331 366 306 478 588 698 785
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
89 51 37 16 27 21 9 6 9 43 30 15
4% 5% 4% 7% 8% 6% 2% 2% 2% 7% 4% 2%
defi defhi defi defhi ei
406 210 196 57 78 72 56 47 95 135 128 142
20% 21% 18% 25% 22% 22% 15% 15% 20% 23% 18% 18%
dehi de de dehi
654 339 315 71 112 91 130 90 161 183 220 251
32% 34% 30% 31% 31% 27% 35% 29% 34% 31% 32% 32%
c
640 287 354 47 94 96 132 121 150 141 228 271
31% 28% 33% 21% 26% 29% 36% 40% 31% 24% 33% 35%
a a abcg abcfgh ag abg abg
282 123 158 37 48 51 40 42 63 85 91 106
14% 12% 15% 16% 13% 15% 11% 14% 13% 15% 13% 13%
d
494 261 233 74 105 93 65 53 104 178 158 157
24% 26% 22% 32% 29% 28% 18% 17% 22% 30% 23% 20%
b defhi defhi dehi defhi e
1148 600 548 145 217 184 194 143 265 362 379 408
55% 59% 52% 63% 60% 56% 53% 47% 55% 61% 54% 52%
b cdehi dehi e e dehi e
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QCPRW45Q25_ 2. Wimbledon (June-July, held in London): A decision was made this Thursday (21st January) to cancel Glastonbury Festival for 2021 due to the
pandemic. The festival was also cancelled last year. To what extent do you think it is likely that the following events will go ahead with spectators, without spectators,

or be postponed for a later date completely?
BASE: All respondents

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:
Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East Humber Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE
Significance Level: 95% a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b
Unweighted Total 2070 42 179 234 101 189 120 248 133 160 276 135 253 1729 1104 966
Total 2070 62 175 231 84 169 100 179 147 179 281 193 271 1733 1147 923
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Will go ahead with spectators at full capacity 89 4 7 10 2 6 5 8 7 3 10 2 25 73 54 35
4% 6% 4% 4% 2% 3% 5% 5% 5% 2% 4% 1% 9% 4% 5% 4%
k k k bcdegijkm
Will go ahead with spectators at a reduced capacity 406 9 32 43 17 31 23 30 32 41 43 36 70 342 243 163
20% 14% 18% 18% 20% 18% 23% 17% 22% 23% 15% 19% 26% 20% 21% 18%
i gim b
Will go ahead with no spectators 654 22 54 74 24 60 23 66 48 45 89 71 77 555 389 264
32% 36% 31% 32% 28% 35% 23% 37% 33% 25% 32% 37% 29% 32% 34% 29%
fi fil fi f b
Will be postponed for a later date 640 22 62 64 28 48 38 46 43 59 104 60 68 518 344 296
31% 36% 35% 28% 33% 28% 38% 26% 29% 33% 37% 31% 25% 30% 30% 32%
gl gl cglm
Don't know 282 5 21 40 14 25 11 28 16 31 35 23 31 245 117 165
14% 8% 12% 17% 17% 15% 11% 16% 11% 18% 13% 12% 11% 14% 10% 18%
a
Sum: Will go ahead with some spectators 494 13 39 52 18 37 29 38 40 43 53 38 95 414 297 198
24% 20% 22% 23% 22% 22% 28% 22% 27% 24% 19% 20% 35% 24% 26% 21%
j bcdegijkm b
Sum: Will go ahead 1148 35 92 127 42 96 52 104 88 88 142 109 173 969 686 462
55% 56% 53% 55% 50% 57% 51% 58% 60% 49% 50% 57% 64% 56% 60% 50%
bedfijm b
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QCPRW45Q25_ 2. Wimbledon (June-July, held in London): A decision was made this Thursday (21st January) to cancel Glastonbury Festival for 2021 due to the
pandemic. The festival was also cancelled last year. To what extent do you think it is likely that the following events will go ahead with spectators, without spectators,
or be postponed for a later date completely?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Will go ahead with spectators at full capacity

Will go ahead with spectators at a reduced capacity

Will go ahead with no spectators

Will be postponed for a later date

Don't know

Sum: Will go ahead with some spectators

Sum: Will go ahead

Voting Intention 2019 Past Vote 2016 EU Vote
The
Liberal Plaid Another Liberal Brexit Plaid Another Did not Did not
Total Conservative Labour | Democrat SNP Cymru party Conservative Labour | Democrat Party Green SNP Cymru party vote Leave Remain vote
a b c d *e f a b c *d *e f *g h i a b c
2070 494 586 81 75 8 113 571 514 114 15 29 67 6 44 412 672 662 447
2070 564 533 97 71 6 124 657 484 132 9 32 65 7 63 362 762 698 360
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
89 19 23 6 2 1 7 18 17 7 1 1 2 1 5 22 26 22 24
4% 3% 4% 6% 3% 14% 5% 3% 4% 5% 5% 2% 3% 12% 8% 6% 3% 3% 7%
a a ab
406 127 104 21 7 - 22 127 83 25 * 3 7 - 6 94 139 135 83
20% 23% 19% 21% 10% - 17% 19% 17% 19% 4% 10% 11% - 9% 26% 18% 19% 23%
d d abfh
654 186 176 33 22 2 42 236 183 41 2 11 18 1 22 81 239 251 102
32% 33% 33% 34% 31% 36% 34% 36% 38% 31% 18% 36% 27% 23% 35% 23% 31% 36% 28%
i i c
640 179 159 34 32 3 36 211 137 44 3 9 30 1 25 114 267 214 100
31% 32% 30% 35% 45% 50% 29% 32% 28% 33% 31% 30% 45% 17% 40% 32% 35% 31% 28%
abf abi c
282 53 71 4 9 - 18 65 63 15 4 7 9 3 5 50 90 75 51
14% 9% 13% 4% 12% - 15% 10% 13% 11% 41% 23% 13% 48% 8% 14% 12% 11% 14%
ac c
494 146 127 26 9 1 28 145 100 32 1 4 9 1 11 117 165 157 107
24% 26% 24% 27% 13% 14% 23% 22% 21% 24% 10% 11% 14% 12% 17% 32% 22% 23% 30%
d d d abfh ab
1148 332 303 59 31 3 70 381 283 73 3 15 27 2 33 198 405 409 209
55% 59% 57% 61% 44% 50% 56% 58% 59% 55% 28% 47% 41% 35% 52% 55% 53% 59% 58%
d d d f f f a
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QCPRW45Q25_3. Olympic Games (July-August, in Tokyo, Japan): A decision was made this Thursday (21st January) to cancel Glastonbury Festival for 2021 due to the
pandemic. The festival was also cancelled last year. To what extent do you think it is likely that the following events will go ahead with spectators, without spectators,

or be postponed for a later date completely?
BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Will go ahead with spectators at full capacity

Will go ahead with spectators at a reduced capacity

Will go ahead with no spectators

Will be postponed for a later date

Don't know

Sum: Will go ahead with some spectators

Sum: Will go ahead

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 [ 35-44 45-54 [ 55-64 65+ NET: 18-34 [ NET: 35-54 NET: 55+
a b a b c d e f g h i
2070 1019 1051 340 412 363 361 360 234 752 724 594
2070 1010 1060 230 358 331 366 306 478 588 698 785
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
104 57 47 20 28 28 13 8 8 48 41 15
5% 6% 4% 9% 8% 8% 4% 2% 2% 8% 6% 2%
defi defi defi defi efi
384 223 161 57 84 76 53 40 74 141 129 114
19% 22% 15% 25% 24% 23% 15% 13% 15% 24% 18% 15%
b defhi defhi defi defhi e
507 261 246 55 92 78 89 69 126 147 167 194
25% 26% 23% 24% 26% 24% 24% 22% 26% 25% 24% 25%
744 335 409 63 107 94 153 142 186 170 246 328
36% 33% 39% 27% 30% 28% 42% 46% 39% 29% 35% 42%
a abcgh abcgh abcg acg abcgh
330 134 196 35 47 56 59 47 85 83 115 133
16% 13% 18% 15% 13% 17% 16% 16% 18% 14% 16% 17%
a
488 280 208 76 112 104 66 48 81 189 170 129
24% 28% 20% 33% 31% 31% 18% 16% 17% 32% 24% 17%
b defhi defhi defhi defhi defi
996 541 454 131 204 181 155 117 207 335 336 324
48% 54% 43% 57% 57% 55% 42% 38% 43% 57% 48% 41%
b defhi defhi defhi defhi ei
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QCPRW45Q25_3. Olympic Games (July-August, in Tokyo, Japan): A decision was made this Thursday (21st January) to cancel Glastonbury Festival for 2021 due to the
pandemic. The festival was also cancelled last year. To what extent do you think it is likely that the following events will go ahead with spectators, without spectators,

or be postponed for a later date completely?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Will go ahead with spectators at full capacity

Will go ahead with spectators at a reduced capacity

Will go ahead with no spectators

Will be postponed for a later date

Don't know

Sum: Will go ahead with some spectators

Sum: Will go ahead

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 22nd - 24th Jan 2021

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:
Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East Humber Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE
a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b
2070 42 179 234 101 189 120 248 133 160 276 135 253 1729 1104 966
2070 62 175 231 84 169 100 179 147 179 281 193 271 1733 1147 923
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
104 3 9 14 3 7 9 8 8 6 10 6 22 84 71 33
5% 4% 5% 6% 4% 4% 9% 4% 5% 4% 4% 3% 8% 5% 6% 4%
i jm b
384 7 22 41 13 34 15 31 31 35 42 37 77 340 213 171
19% 11% 12% 18% 15% 20% 15% 17% 21% 19% 15% 19% 28% 20% 19% 19%
b b abcdfgijkm b
507 20 46 51 25 29 22 51 36 37 7 48 65 420 312 195
25% 32% 26% 22% 30% 17% 22% 29% 24% 21% 27% 25% 24% 24% 27% 21%
e e e e e e b
744 25 74 84 26 70 37 57 48 69 112 69 75 609 406 338
36% 40% 42% 36% 31% 42% 36% 32% 33% 39% 40% 36% 28% 35% 35% 37%
al | gl | | |
330 8 24 41 17 28 18 32 24 32 41 33 32 280 144 186
16% 13% 14% 18% 20% 17% 18% 18% 16% 18% 15% 17% 12% 16% 13% 20%
| a
488 9 31 55 16 41 24 38 39 41 52 43 99 424 284 204
24% 15% 18% 24% 19% 24% 24% 22% 27% 23% 18% 22% 36% 24% 25% 22%
abcdefgijkm bj
996 29 77 107 41 70 46 90 75 78 128 91 164 844 597 399
48% 47% 44% 46% 49% 41% 46% 50% 51% 44% 46% 47% 61% 49% 52% 43%
bedefgijkm b
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QCPRW45Q25_3. Olympic Games (July-August, in Tokyo, Japan): A decision was made this Thursday (21st January) to cancel Glastonbury Festival for 2021 due to the
pandemic. The festival was also cancelled last year. To what extent do you think it is likely that the following events will go ahead with spectators, without spectators,
or be postponed for a later date completely?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Will go ahead with spectators at full capacity

Will go ahead with spectators at a reduced capacity

Will go ahead with no spectators

Will be postponed for a later date

Don't know

Sum: Will go ahead with some spectators

Sum: Will go ahead

Voting Intention

2019 Past Vote

2016 EU Vote

The

Liberal Plaid Another Liberal Brexit Plaid Another Did not Did not

Total Conservative Labour | Democrat SNP Cymru party Conservative Labour | Democrat Party Green SNP Cymru party vote Leave Remain vote

a b c d *e f a b c *d *e f *g h i a b c

2070 494 586 81 75 8 113 571 514 114 15 29 67 6 44 412 672 662 447

2070 564 533 97 71 6 124 657 484 132 9 32 65 7 63 362 762 698 360
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

104 20 23 6 2 - 7 22 21 11 1 1 2 - 2 29 28 25 31
5% 3% 4% 6% 3% - 6% 3% 4% 8% 5% 5% 3% - 3% 8% 4% 4% 8%

a ab ab

384 129 99 20 4 2 18 135 72 20 1 6 3 1 9 79 140 120 80
19% 23% 19% 21% 6% 32% 14% 21% 15% 15% 14% 18% 5% 23% 14% 22% 18% 17% 22%

df d d bf f f bf b

507 141 128 27 17 1 41 165 122 38 1 9 21 1 19 76 168 210 76
25% 25% 24% 28% 24% 14% 33% 25% 25% 29% 8% 28% 32% 9% 30% 21% 22% 30% 21%

b i ac

744 203 196 41 37 2 39 246 185 49 3 10 33 1 28 123 308 249 122

36% 36% 37% 43% 51% 30% 32% 37% 38% 37% 31% 31% 50% 12% 44% 34% 40% 36% 34%
abf ai c

330 72 87 3 11 1 19 89 84 15 4 6 6 4 6 54 118 95 51

16% 13% 16% 3% 15% 24% 15% 13% 17% 11% 41% 18% 10% 56% 9% 15% 16% 14% 14%
c c c c

488 149 122 26 6 2 25 157 93 30 2 7 6 1 11 108 168 145 111
24% 26% 23% 26% 9% 32% 20% 24% 19% 23% 20% 23% 9% 23% 17% 30% 22% 21% 31%

d d d d f f f abf ab

996 290 250 52 24 3 66 322 215 68 3 16 26 2 29 184 336 354 187
48% 51% 47% 54% 33% 46% 53% 49% 44% 52% 28% 51% 40% 31% 47% 51% 44% 51% 52%

d d d d a a
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QCPRW45Q25_4. BBC Proms (July-September, in London): A decision was made this Thursday (21st January) to cancel Glastonbury Festival for 2021 due to the
pandemic. The festival was also cancelled last year. To what extent do you think it is likely that the following events will go ahead with spectators, without spectators,

or be postponed for a later date completely?
BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Will go ahead with spectators at full capacity

Will go ahead with spectators at a reduced capacity

Will go ahead with no spectators

Will be postponed for a later date

Don't know

Sum: Will go ahead with some spectators

Sum: Will go ahead

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 [ 35-44 45-54 [ 55-64 65+ NET: 18-34 [ NET: 35-54 NET: 55+
a b a b c d e f g h i
2070 1019 1051 340 412 363 361 360 234 752 724 594
2070 1010 1060 230 358 331 366 306 478 588 698 785
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
86 56 30 17 30 20 7 9 4 47 26 13
4% 6% 3% 7% 8% 6% 2% 3% 1% 8% 4% 2%
b defhi defhi defi defhi fi
379 204 175 52 62 69 63 43 88 115 133 131
18% 20% 17% 23% 17% 21% 17% 14% 18% 20% 19% 17%
b ei e e e
581 308 273 55 94 80 100 89 162 150 180 251
28% 30% 26% 24% 26% 24% 27% 29% 34% 25% 26% 32%
b abcgh acgh
650 299 351 58 108 94 133 116 140 166 228 256
31% 30% 33% 25% 30% 29% 36% 38% 29% 28% 33% 33%
acg abcfg a a
375 144 231 47 63 67 63 49 85 110 131 134
18% 14% 22% 20% 18% 20% 17% 16% 18% 19% 19% 17%
a
465 259 205 69 92 89 70 52 92 162 159 144
22% 26% 19% 30% 26% 27% 19% 17% 19% 28% 23% 18%
b defhi dei defi defhi ei
1045 567 478 125 187 170 170 141 254 311 339 395
50% 56% 45% 54% 52% 51% 46% 46% 53% 53% 49% 50%
b de de
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QCPRW45Q25_4. BBC Proms (July-September, in London): A decision was made this Thursday (21st January) to cancel Glastonbury Festival for 2021 due to the
pandemic. The festival was also cancelled last year. To what extent do you think it is likely that the following events will go ahead with spectators, without spectators,

or be postponed for a later date completely?
BASE: All respondents

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:
Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East Humber Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE
Significance Level: 95% a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b
Unweighted Total 2070 42 179 234 101 189 120 248 133 160 276 135 253 1729 1104 966
Total 2070 62 175 231 84 169 100 179 147 179 281 193 271 1733 1147 923
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Will go ahead with spectators at full capacity 86 2 5 15 1 5 7 5 5 6 9 2 26 73 51 35
4% 3% 3% 7% 1% 3% 7% 3% 3% 3% 3% 1% 10% 4% 4% 4%
dgk dk bdeghijkm
Will go ahead with spectators at a reduced capacity 379 14 30 39 12 24 23 34 30 29 40 35 67 312 221 158
18% 23% 17% 17% 15% 14% 23% 19% 21% 17% 14% 18% 25% 18% 19% 17%
j cdeijm
Will go ahead with no spectators 581 16 55 55 25 47 22 56 40 59 82 55 69 488 338 242
28% 26% 31% 24% 29% 28% 22% 31% 27% 33% 29% 28% 25% 28% 30% 26%
f cf
Will be postponed for a later date 650 22 61 79 27 61 30 50 50 45 103 53 69 537 357 293
31% 36% 35% 34% 32% 36% 30% 28% 34% 25% 37% 28% 25% 31% 31% 32%
| | il gil
Don't know 375 8 24 43 20 32 20 34 21 39 47 47 40 324 179 196
18% 12% 14% 19% 24% 19% 19% 19% 15% 22% 17% 25% 15% 19% 16% 21%
b bhl a
Sum: Will go ahead with some spectators 465 16 35 54 13 29 29 38 35 35 50 38 93 384 272 193
22% 26% 20% 23% 15% 17% 29% 21% 24% 20% 18% 20% 34% 22% 24% 21%
dej bcdeghijkm
Sum: Will go ahead 1045 32 90 109 38 76 51 94 75 94 131 92 162 872 611 435
50% 52% 51% 47% 45% 45% 51% 53% 51% 53% 47% 48% 60% 50% 53% 47%
cdejkm b
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QCPRW45Q25_4. BBC Proms (July-September, in London): A decision was made this Thursday (21st January) to cancel Glastonbury Festival for 2021 due to the
pandemic. The festival was also cancelled last year. To what extent do you think it is likely that the following events will go ahead with spectators, without spectators,
or be postponed for a later date completely?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Will go ahead with spectators at full capacity

Will go ahead with spectators at a reduced capacity

Will go ahead with no spectators

Will be postponed for a later date

Don't know

Sum: Will go ahead with some spectators

Sum: Will go ahead

Voting Intention

2019 Past Vote

2016 EU Vote

The
Liberal Plaid Another Liberal Brexit Plaid Another Did not Did not
Total Conservative Labour | Democrat SNP Cymru party Conservative Labour | Democrat Party Green SNP Cymru party vote Leave Remain vote
a b c d *e f a b c *d *e f *g h i a b c
2070 494 586 81 75 8 113 571 514 114 15 29 67 6 44 412 672 662 447
2070 564 533 97 71 6 124 657 484 132 9 32 65 7 63 362 762 698 360
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
86 16 24 3 1 - 4 17 18 5 1 1 - - 2 25 26 15 24
4% 3% 4% 4% 1% - 3% 3% 4% 4% 11% 2% - - 3% 7% 3% 2% 7%
abf ab
379 118 105 23 7 - 30 127 89 24 1 2 7 - 15 64 127 140 67
18% 21% 20% 24% 10% - 24% 19% 18% 19% 8% 7% 10% - 24% 18% 17% 20% 19%
d d d d
581 168 150 31 21 * 34 202 129 39 1 15 23 - 18 101 210 226 93
28% 30% 28% 32% 30% 6% 28% 31% 27% 30% 9% 45% 35% - 28% 28% 28% 32% 26%
c
650 193 155 30 28 4 35 222 144 37 3 7 26 2 24 113 282 200 102
31% 34% 29% 31% 40% 64% 28% 34% 30% 28% 35% 20% 39% 30% 38% 31% 37% 29% 28%
bc
375 69 99 9 14 2 21 88 103 26 3 8 10 5 5 58 117 116 74
18% 12% 19% 9% 20% 30% 17% 13% 21% 20% 37% 26% 16% 70% 7% 16% 15% 17% 21%
ac ahi a
465 134 128 26 8 - 34 144 107 30 2 3 7 - 17 89 153 156 91
22% 24% 24% 27% 11% - 27% 22% 22% 23% 20% 9% 10% - 27% 25% 20% 22% 25%
d d d d f f f f f a
1045 302 279 58 29 * 68 346 237 69 3 17 29 - 35 190 364 382 184
50% 54% 52% 60% 41% 6% 55% 53% 49% 52% 28% 54% 45% - 55% 53% 48% 55% 51%
d d a
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QCPRW45Q25_5. London Pride (Summer, in London): A decision was made this Thursday (21st January) to cancel Glastonbury Festival for 2021 due to the pandemic.
The festival was also cancelled last year. To what extent do you think it is likely that the following events will go ahead with spectators, without spectators, or be

postponed for a later date completely?
BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Will go ahead with spectators at full capacity

Will go ahead with spectators at a reduced capacity

Will go ahead with no spectators

Will be postponed for a later date

Don't know

Sum: Will go ahead with some spectators

Sum: Will go ahead

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 [ 35-44 45-54 [ 55-64 65+ NET: 18-34 [ NET: 35-54 NET: 55+
a b a b c d e f g h i
2070 1019 1051 340 412 363 361 360 234 752 724 594
2070 1010 1060 230 358 331 366 306 478 588 698 785
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
95 55 40 18 33 22 11 8 3 51 33 11
5% 5% 4% 8% 9% 7% 3% 3% 1% 9% 5% 1%
defi defhi defi f defhi fi
298 149 148 51 73 60 35 30 48 124 95 78
14% 15% 14% 22% 20% 18% 9% 10% 10% 21% 14% 10%
defhi defhi defhi defhi di
294 159 134 37 65 52 51 33 57 102 102 90
14% 16% 13% 16% 18% 16% 14% 11% 12% 17% 15% 11%
b e efi e ei
1031 487 544 79 136 143 223 177 271 215 366 449
50% 48% 51% 34% 38% 43% 61% 58% 57% 37% 53% 57%
ag abcgh abcg abcg abcg abcg
353 160 193 45 51 54 47 58 99 96 101 156
17% 16% 18% 20% 14% 16% 13% 19% 21% 16% 14% 20%
bdh d bdh bdh
393 204 188 69 106 82 46 39 51 175 128 90
19% 20% 18% 30% 30% 25% 12% 13% 11% 30% 18% 11%
defhi defhi defhi defhi defi
686 364 323 105 171 134 97 71 108 276 231 179
33% 36% 30% 46% 48% 40% 26% 23% 23% 47% 33% 23%
b defhi cdefhi defhi cdefhi defi
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QCPRW45Q25_5. London Pride (Summer, in London): A decision was made this Thursday (21st January) to cancel Glastonbury Festival for 2021 due to the pandemic.
The festival was also cancelled last year. To what extent do you think it is likely that the following events will go ahead with spectators, without spectators, or be

postponed for a later date completely?
BASE: All respondents

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:
Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East Humber Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE
Significance Level: 95% a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b
Unweighted Total 2070 42 179 234 101 189 120 248 133 160 276 135 253 1729 1104 966
Total 2070 62 175 231 84 169 100 179 147 179 281 193 271 1733 1147 923
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Will go ahead with spectators at full capacity 95 3 7 13 2 11 6 7 7 5 8 3 25 80 59 36
5% 5% 4% 6% 2% 6% 6% 4% 5% 3% 3% 2% 9% 5% 5% 4%
k bdgijkm
Will go ahead with spectators at a reduced capacity 298 9 18 36 15 24 18 25 20 18 34 11 68 252 189 108
14% 15% 10% 16% 18% 14% 18% 14% 13% 10% 12% 6% 25% 15% 17% 12%
k k k ik k k k bceghijkm k b
Will go ahead with no spectators 294 3 19 33 11 19 12 35 27 26 44 23 42 260 182 112
14% 5% 11% 14% 13% 11% 12% 19% 18% 14% 16% 12% 15% 15% 16% 12%
abe a b
Will be postponed for a later date 1031 38 95 109 38 89 44 80 66 86 153 123 108 854 571 460
50% 62% 55% 47% 45% 53% 43% 45% 45% 48% 55% 64% 40% 49% 50% 50%
fgl | | fgl cdefghilm |
Don't know 353 9 36 39 18 26 20 32 26 44 41 32 29 288 145 208
17% 15% 20% 17% 21% 16% 20% 18% 18% 25% 15% 17% 11% 17% 13% 22%
| | | | | ejlm | a
Sum: Will go ahead with some spectators 393 12 25 49 17 35 24 32 27 23 42 15 92 332 249 144
19% 19% 14% 21% 20% 21% 24% 18% 19% 13% 15% 8% 34% 19% 22% 16%
k ik k k bijk k k k bedefghijkm ik b
Sum: Will go ahead 686 15 44 82 28 53 36 67 54 49 86 38 134 591 431 256
33% 24% 25% 36% 34% 32% 36% 37% 37% 27% 31% 20% 49% 34% 38% 28%
bk k k bk bik bk k abcdefghijkm bk b
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QCPRW45Q25_5. London Pride (Summer, in London): A decision was made this Thursday (21st January) to cancel Glastonbury Festival for 2021 due to the pandemic.
The festival was also cancelled last year. To what extent do you think it is likely that the following events will go ahead with spectators, without spectators, or be

postponed for a later date completely?
BASE: All respondents

Voting Intention 2019 Past Vote 2016 EU Vote
The

Liberal Plaid Another Liberal Brexit Plaid Another Did not Did not

Total Conservative Labour | Democrat SNP Cymru party Conservative Labour | Democrat Party Green SNP Cymru party vote Leave Remain vote

Significance Level: 95% a b c d *e f a b c *d *e f *g h i a b c

Unweighted Total 2070 494 586 81 75 8 113 571 514 114 15 29 67 6 44 412 672 662 447

Total 2070 564 533 97 71 6 124 657 484 132 9 32 65 7 63 362 762 698 360
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Will go ahead with spectators at full capacity 95 19 21 5 - - 11 21 20 6 1 * 1 - 4 26 20 30 31
5% 3% 4% 5% - - 9% 3% 4% 5% 16% 1% 1% - 6% 7% 3% 4% 9%

abd ab ab

Will go ahead with spectators at a reduced capacity 298 62 76 20 8 2 20 61 59 20 * 4 6 1 8 78 72 93 71
14% 11% 14% 20% 11% 30% 16% 9% 12% 15% 4% 13% 10% 21% 12% 22% 9% 13% 20%

a abf a ab

Will go ahead with no spectators 294 96 89 16 8 - 9 97 79 20 * 3 4 - 4 53 100 98 69
14% 17% 17% 16% 11% - 7% 15% 16% 15% 4% 8% 6% - 6% 15% 13% 14% 19%

f f f f ab

Will be postponed for a later date 1031 304 271 51 42 2 58 379 250 68 3 16 40 1 40 148 444 378 131
50% 54% 51% 53% 59% 31% 47% 58% 52% 52% 34% 50% 61% 15% 63% 41% 58% 54% 36%

bi i i i i c c

Don't know 353 83 75 6 14 2 25 99 75 18 4 9 14 4 8 56 126 98 58

17% 15% 14% 6% 19% 40% 20% 15% 16% 14% 41% 27% 22% 64% 13% 16% 17% 14% 16%
c c c c

Sum: Will go ahead with some spectators 393 82 97 24 8 2 31 82 79 26 2 5 7 1 11 104 92 123 102
19% 15% 18% 25% 11% 30% 25% 13% 16% 20% 20% 14% 11% 21% 18% 29% 12% 18% 28%

ad ad a abf a ab

Sum: Will go ahead 686 177 187 40 16 2 40 179 158 46 2 7 12 1 15 157 192 222 171
33% 31% 35% 41% 22% 30% 33% 27% 33% 35% 25% 22% 18% 21% 24% 44% 25% 32% 47%

d d f f abfh a ab
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QCPRW45Q25_6. London Marathon (October, in London): A decision was made this Thursday (21st January) to cancel Glastonbury Festival for 2021 due to the
pandemic. The festival was also cancelled last year. To what extent do you think it is likely that the following events will go ahead with spectators, without spectators,

or be postponed for a later date completely?
BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Will go ahead with spectators at full capacity

Will go ahead with spectators at a reduced capacity

Will go ahead with no spectators

Will be postponed for a later date

Don't know

Sum: Will go ahead with some spectators

Sum: Will go ahead

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 [ 35-44 45-54 [ 55-64 65+ NET: 18-34 [ NET: 35-54 NET: 55+
a b a b c d e f g h i
2070 1019 1051 340 412 363 361 360 234 752 724 594
2070 1010 1060 230 358 331 366 306 478 588 698 785
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
104 54 50 13 28 19 20 11 12 42 39 23
5% 5% 5% 6% 8% 6% 5% 4% 2% 7% 6% 3%
i efi i efi i
426 220 206 54 88 70 51 55 109 142 120 164
21% 22% 19% 23% 25% 21% 14% 18% 23% 24% 17% 21%
dh deh d d deh d
449 247 202 63 85 64 7 58 103 147 141 161
22% 24% 19% 27% 24% 19% 21% 19% 22% 25% 20% 21%
b cehi ceh
754 343 411 67 104 129 167 126 161 171 296 287
36% 34% 39% 29% 29% 39% 46% 41% 34% 29% 42% 37%
a abg abfgi abg abfgi abg
337 146 191 33 53 49 52 55 93 87 101 149
16% 14% 18% 15% 15% 15% 14% 18% 20% 15% 14% 19%
a gh
530 274 256 67 116 89 71 66 121 183 160 187
26% 27% 24% 29% 32% 27% 19% 22% 25% 31% 23% 24%
deh dehi d dehi
979 521 458 129 201 153 148 125 224 330 300 349
47% 52% 43% 56% 56% 46% 40% 41% 47% 56% 43% 44%
b cdefhi cdefhi cdefhi
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QCPRW45Q25_6. London Marathon (October, in London): A decision was made this Thursday (21st January) to cancel Glastonbury Festival for 2021 due to the

pandemic. The festival was also cancelled last year. To what extent do you think it is likely that the following events will go ahead with spectators, without spectators,

or be postponed for a later date completely?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Will go ahead with spectators at full capacity

Will go ahead with spectators at a reduced capacity

Will go ahead with no spectators

Will be postponed for a later date

Don't know

Sum: Will go ahead with some spectators

Sum: Will go ahead

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 22nd - 24th Jan 2021

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:
Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East Humber Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE
a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b
2070 42 179 234 101 189 120 248 133 160 276 135 253 1729 1104 966
2070 62 175 231 84 169 100 179 147 179 281 193 271 1733 1147 923
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
104 - 6 11 3 8 7 7 4 13 15 4 25 91 71 33
5% - 4% 5% 3% 5% 7% 4% 3% 7% 5% 2% 9% 5% 6% 4%
k abghkm b
426 14 39 40 16 31 23 41 36 32 45 36 74 351 244 182
21% 22% 22% 17% 19% 19% 23% 23% 24% 18% 16% 19% 27% 20% 21% 20%
j ceijm
449 19 41 53 21 26 19 43 22 42 62 45 58 371 261 188
22% 30% 23% 23% 25% 15% 18% 24% 15% 24% 22% 23% 21% 21% 23% 20%
eh e e eh eh e e
754 22 64 82 31 73 37 58 63 57 116 75 76 631 423 331
36% 36% 37% 36% 37% 43% 37% 32% 43% 32% 41% 39% 28% 36% 37% 36%
gil gil gl | |
337 7 25 45 13 31 15 31 21 34 43 33 38 290 147 189
16% 11% 14% 20% 16% 18% 15% 17% 14% 19% 15% 17% 14% 17% 13% 21%
a
530 14 45 51 18 40 30 48 40 45 61 40 100 442 315 215
26% 22% 26% 22% 22% 23% 30% 27% 27% 25% 22% 21% 37% 25% 28% 23%
bcdegijkm b
979 33 86 104 40 65 48 90 62 88 122 84 157 812 576 403
47% 53% 49% 45% 47% 39% 48% 51% 42% 49% 43% 44% 58% 47% 50% 44%
e e cehjkm e b
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QCPRW45Q25_6. London Marathon (October, in London): A decision was made this Thursday (21st January) to cancel Glastonbury Festival for 2021 due to the
pandemic. The festival was also cancelled last year. To what extent do you think it is likely that the following events will go ahead with spectators, without spectators,
or be postponed for a later date completely?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Will go ahead with spectators at full capacity

Will go ahead with spectators at a reduced capacity

Will go ahead with no spectators

Will be postponed for a later date

Don't know

Sum: Will go ahead with some spectators

Sum: Will go ahead

Voting Intention

2019 Past Vote

2016 EU Vote

The

Liberal Plaid Another Liberal Brexit Plaid Another Did not Did not

Total Conservative Labour | Democrat SNP Cymru party Conservative Labour | Democrat Party Green SNP Cymru party vote Leave Remain vote

a b c d *e f a b c *d *e f *g h i a b c

2070 494 586 81 75 8 113 571 514 114 15 29 67 6 44 412 672 662 447

2070 564 533 97 71 6 124 657 484 132 9 32 65 7 63 362 762 698 360
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

104 40 26 5 1 - 3 36 21 6 1 1 1 - - 26 41 31 19
5% % 5% 5% 2% - 2% 5% 4% 4% 10% 2% 2% - - 7% 5% 4% 5%

426 117 108 26 10 * 29 126 92 32 * 6 9 - 15 84 129 149 88
21% 21% 20% 26% 14% 6% 24% 19% 19% 25% 4% 20% 14% - 24% 23% 17% 21% 25%

a a

449 128 110 28 12 3 29 144 100 35 1 4 13 3 19 83 154 167 79
22% 23% 21% 29% 17% 53% 23% 22% 21% 27% 12% 11% 20% 44% 29% 23% 20% 24% 22%

754 209 206 32 34 2 42 263 198 33 3 15 31 - 23 112 323 245 117
36% 37% 39% 33% 48% 31% 34% 40% 41% 25% 37% 46% 47% - 36% 31% 42% 35% 32%

ci ci ci bc

337 70 83 6 13 1 21 88 73 25 3 7 11 4 7 57 115 106 57

16% 12% 16% 6% 19% 10% 17% 13% 15% 19% 37% 21% 16% 56% 11% 16% 15% 15% 16%
c c c

530 157 134 31 12 * 32 162 112 38 1 7 11 - 15 110 170 180 107
26% 28% 25% 32% 16% 6% 26% 25% 23% 29% 14% 22% 16% - 24% 30% 22% 26% 30%

d d abf a

979 285 245 59 24 4 61 306 213 73 2 11 24 3 34 193 324 347 186
47% 51% 46% 61% 33% 60% 49% 47% 44% 56% 26% 33% 36% 44% 53% 53% 43% 50% 52%

d d bd d bf abf a a
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QCPRW45Q25_7. United Nations Climate Change Conference (November, in Glasgow): A decision was made this Thursday (21st January) to cancel Glastonbury
Festival for 2021 due to the pandemic. The festival was also cancelled last year. To what extent do you think it is likely that the following events will go ahead with
spectators, without spectators, or be postponed for a later date completely?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Will go ahead with spectators at full capacity

Will go ahead with spectators at a reduced capacity

Will go ahead with no spectators

Will be postponed for a later date

Don't know

Sum: Will go ahead with some spectators

Sum: Will go ahead

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 [ 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ NET: 18-34 [ NET: 35-54 NET: 55+
a b a b c d e f g h i
2070 1019 1051 340 412 363 361 360 234 752 724 594
2070 1010 1060 230 358 331 366 306 478 588 698 785
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
150 93 57 18 37 31 23 24 16 55 54 41
7% 9% 5% 8% 10% 9% 6% 8% 3% 9% 8% 5%
b f dfi fi f fi f
433 218 214 60 76 65 64 48 120 136 128 168
21% 22% 20% 26% 21% 20% 17% 16% 25% 23% 18% 21%
cdeh deh deh e
617 364 253 63 103 88 110 90 164 166 198 253
30% 36% 24% 27% 29% 27% 30% 29% 34% 28% 28% 32%
b c
455 176 279 43 78 81 101 7 76 121 182 153
22% 17% 26% 19% 22% 24% 28% 25% 16% 21% 26% 19%
a f afgi afi afgi
415 158 257 46 65 67 69 68 102 110 135 169
20% 16% 24% 20% 18% 20% 19% 22% 21% 19% 19% 22%
a
583 312 271 78 113 96 87 73 137 191 182 209
28% 31% 26% 34% 31% 29% 24% 24% 29% 33% 26% 27%
b dehi de dehi
1200 676 524 141 215 184 197 162 301 357 380 463
58% 67% 49% 62% 60% 55% 54% 53% 63% 61% 55% 59%
b deh e deh deh
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QCPRW45Q25_7. United Nations Climate Change Conference (November, in Glasgow): A decision was made this Thursday (21st January) to cancel Glastonbury
Festival for 2021 due to the pandemic. The festival was also cancelled last year. To what extent do you think it is likely that the following events will go ahead with

spectators, without spectators, or be postponed for a later date completely?
BASE: All respondents

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:
Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East Humber Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE
Significance Level: 95% a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b
Unweighted Total 2070 42 179 234 101 189 120 248 133 160 276 135 253 1729 1104 966
Total 2070 62 175 231 84 169 100 179 147 179 281 193 271 1733 1147 923
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Will go ahead with spectators at full capacity 150 10 10 17 4 13 8 7 13 11 20 13 26 122 101 49
7% 16% 6% 7% 4% 7% 8% 4% 9% 6% 7% % 9% 7% 9% 5%
bdgim g b
Will go ahead with spectators at a reduced capacity 433 5 43 42 16 34 31 34 33 53 42 34 66 354 233 200
21% 8% 24% 18% 19% 20% 31% 19% 22% 30% 15% 17% 24% 20% 20% 22%
aj acegjkm a acegjkm aj j
Will go ahead with no spectators 617 25 62 73 21 40 19 58 35 48 93 63 79 511 357 260
30% 40% 36% 32% 25% 24% 19% 32% 24% 27% 33% 33% 29% 29% 31% 28%
efh efh f f ef f f f
Will be postponed for a later date 455 16 37 47 14 47 18 43 33 38 74 36 53 385 265 190
22% 26% 21% 20% 17% 28% 18% 24% 23% 21% 26% 19% 19% 22% 23% 21%
dl
Don't know 415 6 24 52 29 35 24 37 33 29 52 47 47 361 191 224
20% 10% 14% 22% 34% 21% 24% 21% 23% 16% 18% 24% 17% 21% 17% 24%
b abcegijlm ab b b ab b a
Sum: Will go ahead with some spectators 583 15 52 59 20 47 39 41 45 64 62 47 92 476 334 249
28% 24% 30% 25% 24% 28% 39% 23% 31% 36% 22% 24% 34% 27% 29% 27%
cdegjkm cdgjkm cgjkm
Sum: Will go ahead 1200 40 115 132 41 87 58 98 80 112 156 109 171 987 690 509
58% 65% 66% 57% 49% 52% 58% 55% 55% 63% 55% 57% 63% 57% 60% 55%
degjm de de b
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QCPRW45Q25_7. United Nations Climate Change Conference (November, in Glasgow): A decision was made this Thursday (21st January) to cancel Glastonbury
Festival for 2021 due to the pandemic. The festival was also cancelled last year. To what extent do you think it is likely that the following events will go ahead with

spectators, without spectators, or be postponed for a later date completely?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Will go ahead with spectators at full capacity

Will go ahead with spectators at a reduced capacity

Will go ahead with no spectators

Will be postponed for a later date

Don't know

Sum: Will go ahead with some spectators

Sum: Will go ahead

Voting Intention

2019 Past Vote

2016 EU Vote

The

Liberal Plaid Another Liberal Brexit Plaid Another Did not Did not

Total Conservative Labour | Democrat SNP Cymru party Conservative Labour | Democrat Party Green SNP Cymru party vote Leave Remain vote

a b c d *e f a b c *d *e f *g h i a b c

2070 494 586 81 75 8 113 571 514 114 15 29 67 6 44 412 672 662 447

2070 564 533 97 71 6 124 657 484 132 9 32 65 7 63 362 762 698 360
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

150 43 27 6 2 1 21 50 18 12 - 2 2 1 9 36 56 35 36
% 8% 5% 6% 3% 25% 17% 8% 4% 9% - 6% 3% 23% 14% 10% 7% 5% 10%

abcd b b bf b b

433 128 120 34 12 1 18 137 104 41 2 2 15 1 5 68 149 161 68
21% 23% 23% 35% 17% 20% 14% 21% 22% 31% 22% 8% 23% 12% 8% 19% 20% 23% 19%

abdf h h abhi h

617 170 171 33 25 1 41 206 160 41 * 12 25 1 24 93 213 260 98

30% 30% 32% 34% 35% 10% 33% 31% 33% 31% 5% 39% 38% 9% 39% 26% 28% 37% 27%
i i ac

455 129 112 19 20 2 23 154 96 20 3 6 16 1 17 92 198 124 84
22% 23% 21% 19% 29% 25% 19% 23% 20% 15% 37% 19% 25% 9% 27% 26% 26% 18% 23%

c bc b b

415 94 102 5 12 1 20 110 105 19 3 9 7 3 8 71 145 118 74
20% 17% 19% 5% 16% 19% 16% 17% 22% 15% 37% 29% 11% 48% 12% 20% 19% 17% 20%

c c c c af

583 171 147 40 14 3 39 186 123 52 2 4 17 2 14 105 205 196 104

28% 30% 28% 41% 20% 46% 32% 28% 25% 40% 22% 13% 26% 35% 22% 29% 27% 28% 29%
bd abhi

1200 341 318 73 40 3 80 392 283 93 2 17 42 3 38 198 419 456 202

58% 61% 60% 75% 55% 55% 65% 60% 58% 70% 26% 52% 64% 44% 60% 55% 55% 65% 56%
abd abi ac
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QCPRW45Q25_8. The Queen's Platinum Jubilee Celebrations (June 2022, in London): A decision was made this Thursday (21st January) to cancel Glastonbury Festival
for 2021 due to the pandemic. The festival was also cancelled last year. To what extent do you think it is likely that the following events will go ahead with spectators,
without spectators, or be postponed for a later date completely?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Will go ahead with spectators at full capacity

Will go ahead with spectators at a reduced capacity

Will go ahead with no spectators

Will be postponed for a later date

Don't know

Sum: Will go ahead with some spectators

Sum: Will go ahead

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 22nd - 24th Jan 2021

Gender Age
Total Male \ Female 18-24 25-34 [ 35-44 45-54 [ 55-64 65+ NET:18-34 | NET: 35-54 NET: 55+
a b a b c d e f g h i
2070 1019 1051 340 412 363 361 360 234 752 724 594
2070 1010 1060 230 358 331 366 306 478 588 698 785
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
232 127 105 32 42 43 31 35 48 74 75 83
11% 13% 10% 14% 12% 13% 9% 11% 10% 13% 11% 11%
d d
450 230 220 61 100 76 64 67 82 161 140 149
22% 23% 21% 27% 28% 23% 18% 22% 17% 27% 20% 19%
dfhi defhi defhi
478 230 248 54 89 80 86 54 115 143 166 169
23% 23% 23% 23% 25% 24% 24% 18% 24% 24% 24% 22%
e e e e
531 264 267 44 68 74 122 92 131 112 196 223
26% 26% 25% 19% 19% 22% 33% 30% 27% 19% 28% 28%
abcg abcg abg abcg abcg
379 159 220 38 59 58 63 58 102 98 121 161
18% 16% 21% 17% 17% 17% 17% 19% 21% 17% 17% 20%
a
682 357 325 94 142 119 96 102 130 236 215 232
33% 35% 31% 41% 40% 36% 26% 33% 27% 40% 31% 30%
b defhi dfhi dfi d defhi
1160 587 573 147 231 199 182 156 245 378 381 401
56% 58% 54% 64% 64% 60% 50% 51% 51% 64% 55% 51%
defhi defhi defi defhi

Savanta




QCPRW45Q25_8. The Queen's Platinum Jubilee Celebrations (June 2022, in London): A decision was made this Thursday (21st January) to cancel Glastonbury Festival
for 2021 due to the pandemic. The festival was also cancelled last year. To what extent do you think it is likely that the following events will go ahead with spectators,
without spectators, or be postponed for a later date completely?

BASE: All respondents

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:
Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East Humber Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE
Significance Level: 95% a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b
Unweighted Total 2070 42 179 234 101 189 120 248 133 160 276 135 253 1729 1104 966
Total 2070 62 175 231 84 169 100 179 147 179 281 193 271 1733 1147 923
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Will go ahead with spectators at full capacity 232 3 16 32 9 17 10 17 23 17 30 14 45 204 150 82
11% 4% 9% 14% 11% 10% 10% 10% 16% 9% 11% % 17% 12% 13% 9%
k abgikm b
Will go ahead with spectators at a reduced capacity 450 18 38 47 10 37 19 45 30 46 54 34 72 375 269 181
22% 29% 22% 20% 12% 22% 19% 25% 20% 26% 19% 17% 27% 22% 23% 20%
d d d d d dik d b
Will go ahead with no spectators 478 16 38 48 29 30 20 44 37 34 72 45 66 405 281 197
23% 25% 22% 21% 35% 18% 20% 25% 25% 19% 26% 24% 24% 23% 24% 21%
beefilm
Will be postponed for a later date 531 18 54 61 18 47 29 36 32 43 81 51 61 430 281 250
26% 29% 31% 26% 21% 28% 29% 20% 22% 24% 29% 26% 22% 25% 24% 27%
gl g
Don't know 379 8 29 44 18 37 23 37 24 39 44 49 28 319 167 212
18% 12% 17% 19% 21% 22% 23% 20% 17% 22% 16% 25% 10% 18% 15% 23%
| | | | | | | jim | a
Sum: Will go ahead with some spectators 682 21 54 79 19 55 29 62 53 63 84 47 117 579 419 263
33% 33% 31% 34% 23% 32% 29% 35% 36% 35% 30% 25% 43% 33% 37% 29%
d dk dk dk bedefikm dk b
Sum: Will go ahead 1160 36 91 126 49 85 49 106 90 97 156 93 183 984 700 460
56% 58% 52% 55% 58% 50% 49% 59% 61% 54% 56% 48% 67% 57% 61% 50%
fk fk beefijkm b
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QCPRW45Q25_8. The Queen's Platinum Jubilee Celebrations (June 2022, in London): A decision was made this Thursday (21st January) to cancel Glastonbury Festival
for 2021 due to the pandemic. The festival was also cancelled last year. To what extent do you think it is likely that the following events will go ahead with spectators,
without spectators, or be postponed for a later date completely?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Will go ahead with spectators at full capacity

Will go ahead with spectators at a reduced capacity

Will go ahead with no spectators

Will be postponed for a later date

Don't know

Sum: Will go ahead with some spectators

Sum: Will go ahead

Voting Intention

2019 Past Vote

2016 EU Vote

The

Liberal Plaid Another Liberal Brexit Plaid Another Did not Did not

Total Conservative Labour | Democrat SNP Cymru party Conservative Labour | Democrat Party Green SNP Cymru party vote Leave Remain vote

a b c d *e f a b c *d *e f *g h i a b c

2070 494 586 81 75 8 113 571 514 114 15 29 67 6 44 412 672 662 447

2070 564 533 97 71 6 124 657 484 132 9 32 65 7 63 362 762 698 360
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

232 62 62 15 5 - 8 73 52 23 1 * 5 - 5 39 82 75 42
11% 11% 12% 16% 7% - 7% 11% 11% 17% 5% 1% 8% - 8% 11% 11% 11% 12%

f b

450 127 118 17 12 * 38 142 109 20 2 8 9 - 22 7 145 170 81

22% 23% 22% 17% 17% 6% 31% 22% 23% 15% 17% 26% 14% - 35% 21% 19% 24% 23%
bed acfi a

478 140 120 22 13 3 31 153 109 30 - 8 16 3 11 95 168 161 95
23% 25% 23% 23% 18% 54% 25% 23% 22% 23% - 26% 24% 50% 17% 26% 22% 23% 26%

531 152 132 36 27 2 26 186 118 40 3 4 23 1 18 86 231 174 77
26% 27% 25% 37% 38% 35% 21% 28% 24% 30% 36% 13% 36% 17% 29% 24% 30% 25% 21%

bf abf bi bc

379 83 101 6 14 * 21 103 97 19 4 11 12 2 7 64 136 118 65

18% 15% 19% 6% 20% 5% 17% 16% 20% 14% 41% 33% 18% 33% 11% 18% 18% 17% 18%
c c c c

682 189 180 32 18 * 46 215 161 43 2 9 14 - 28 117 227 245 123

33% 34% 34% 33% 25% 6% 37% 33% 33% 33% 22% 28% 22% - 44% 32% 30% 35% 34%
f a

1160 329 300 55 30 4 77 368 270 73 2 17 30 3 38 212 395 406 218
56% 58% 56% 56% 42% 60% 62% 56% 56% 55% 22% 54% 46% 50% 60% 59% 52% 58% 61%

d d d a a
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QCPRW45Q26. Which of the following do you hold most responsible for the rise in Coronavirus cases in 2021?

BASE: All respondents

Gender Age

Total Male [ Female 18-24 2534 | 35-44 4554 | 5564 | 65+ [ NET:18-34 | NET:3554 | NET:55+

Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i

Unweighted Total 2070 1019 1051 340 412 363 361 360 234 752 724 594

Total 2070 1010 1060 230 358 331 366 306 478 588 698 785
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

The general public 1090 566 524 83 143 141 206 176 341 226 348 516
53% 56% 49% 36% 40% 43% 56% 57% 71% 38% 50% 66%

b abcgh abcgh abcdegh abcg abcdegh

The Government 683 324 359 98 157 133 118 87 90 254 251 177
33% 32% 34% 43% 44% 40% 32% 28% 19% 43% 36% 23%

defhi defhi defi fi fi defhi efi

Other 103 46 57 24 25 18 10 19 8 49 28 26

5% 5% 5% 11% 7% 5% 3% 6% 2% 8% 4% 3%
cdefhi dfhi f dfi dfhi

Don't know 194 74 120 24 34 39 32 25 40 58 71 65

9% 7% 11% 11% 9% 12% 9% 8% 8% 10% 10% 8%
a
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QCPRW45Q26

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

The general public

The Government

Other

Don't know

. Which of the following do you hold most responsible for the rise in Coronavirus cases in 2021?
Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:

Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East Humber Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE

a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b

2070 42 179 234 101 189 120 248 133 160 276 135 253 1729 1104 966

2070 62 175 231 84 169 100 179 147 179 281 193 271 1733 1147 923
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

1090 37 86 112 50 95 54 100 7 106 154 100 120 913 599 491
53% 60% 49% 48% 59% 56% 54% 56% 53% 59% 55% 52% 44% 53% 52% 53%

| | | cl | |

683 17 64 88 22 52 38 55 43 56 97 56 97 565 383 300

33% 27% 36% 38% 27% 31% 38% 31% 29% 31% 34% 29% 36% 33% 33% 33%
d

103 - 6 13 3 10 3 7 11 10 8 14 20 94 71 32

5% - 3% 6% 3% 6% 3% 4% 7% 5% 3% 7% 8% 5% 6% 3%
i i i b

194 8 19 19 9 13 6 17 16 7 23 23 34 161 94 99
9% 13% 11% 8% 11% 7% 6% 10% 11% 4% 8% 12% 13% 9% 8% 11%

i i i i i i i i a

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 22nd - 24th Jan 2021

Savanta




QCPRW45Q26

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

The general public

The Government

Other

Don't know

. Which of the following do you hold most responsible for the rise in Coronavirus cases in 2021?

Voting Intention 2019 Past Vote 2016 EU Vote
The

Liberal Plaid Another Liberal Brexit Plaid Another Did not Did not

Total Conservative Labour | Democrat SNP Cymru party Conservative Labour | Democrat Party Green SNP Cymru party vote Leave Remain vote

a b c d *e f a b c *d *e f *g h i a b c

2070 494 586 81 75 8 113 571 514 114 15 29 67 6 44 412 672 662 447

2070 564 533 97 71 6 124 657 484 132 9 32 65 7 63 362 762 698 360
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

1090 438 198 56 30 2 62 484 191 65 3 14 31 2 42 168 494 344 146
53% 78% 37% 58% 41% 33% 50% 74% 39% 50% 38% 45% 47% 30% 67% 46% 65% 49% 41%

bedf bd b bcfi b bcfi b bc c

683 7 278 32 30 4 44 107 250 52 3 9 27 2 15 132 192 277 142
33% 14% 52% 33% 42% 67% 36% 16% 52% 39% 36% 27% 41% 38% 24% 37% 25% 40% 40%

acf a a a achi a a a a a

103 20 17 5 2 - 8 27 7 3 1 2 - - 1 24 23 22 28
5% 4% 3% 5% 3% - 7% 4% 1% 2% 11% 6% - - 1% 7% 3% 3% 8%

b bf ab

194 29 39 4 10 - 9 38 36 12 1 7 7 2 5 37 54 55 43
9% 5% 7% 4% 14% - 7% 6% 7% 9% 15% 22% 11% 33% 8% 10% 7% 8% 12%

ac a ab
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QCPRW45Q27. When do you think that all

BASE: All respondents

coronavirus restrictions will be lifted in the UK? Sometime in...

Gender Age
Total Male [ Female 18-24 2534 | 35-44 4554 | 5564 | 65+ [ NET:18-34 | NET:3554 | NET:55+
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i
Unweighted Total 2070 1019 1051 340 412 363 361 360 234 752 724 594
Total 2070 1010 1060 230 358 331 366 306 478 588 698 785
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
February 2021 26 11 14 6 6 5 2 7 - 12 7 7
1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% - 2% 1% 1%
dfi f f f
March 2021 98 34 64 24 19 19 13 11 11 44 32 23
5% 3% 6% 11% 5% 6% 3% 4% 2% 7% 5% 3%
a bedefhi i fi defhi
April 2021 190 95 95 29 37 40 24 27 33 66 64 60
9% 9% 9% 13% 10% 12% 6% 9% 7% 11% 9% 8%
dfi dfi di
May 2021 195 95 100 20 38 35 43 21 39 58 78 59
9% 9% 9% 9% 10% 11% 12% 7% 8% 10% 11% 8%
ei ei
June 2021 186 86 101 24 38 35 33 22 35 61 68 57
9% 8% 10% 10% 11% 11% 9% 7% 7% 10% 10% %
i
July 2021 169 81 88 22 24 26 33 23 41 46 59 64
8% 8% 8% 10% % 8% 9% 7% 9% 8% 8% 8%
August 2021 140 80 60 12 35 23 26 13 30 47 49 44
7% 8% 6% 5% 10% 7% % 4% 6% 8% 7% 6%
b aei e
September 2021 172 100 72 18 25 23 34 29 43 42 57 73
8% 10% 7% 8% 7% % 9% 10% 9% 7% 8% 9%
b
October 2021 66 41 25 7 15 11 6 15 13 22 17 28
3% 4% 2% 3% 4% 3% 2% 5% 3% 4% 2% 4%
b d dh
November 2021 37 24 13 4 7 3 9 7 8 11 11 15
2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%
December 2021 82 35 46 9 13 8 14 10 29 22 21 39
4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 2% 4% 3% 6% 4% 3% 5%
ch c
Sometime in 2022 348 173 175 34 44 44 65 58 103 78 109 161
17% 17% 16% 15% 12% 13% 18% 19% 22% 13% 16% 21%
b bcg abcgh abcgh
2023 or later 94 46 48 5 15 20 16 23 15 21 36 38
5% 5% 5% 2% 4% 6% 4% 8% 3% 4% 5% 5%
a afg a
Never 53 30 22 4 8 7 13 9 12 12 20 21
3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 4% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3%
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QCPRW45Q27. When do you think that all

BASE: All respondents

coronavirus restrictions will be lifted in the UK? Sometime in...

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-24 2534 | 35-44 4554 | 5564 | 65+ [ NET:18-34 | NET:3554 | NET:55+
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i
Unweighted Total 2070 1019 1051 340 412 363 361 360 234 752 724 594
Total 2070 1010 1060 230 358 331 366 306 478 588 698 785
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Don't know 213 78 135 12 35 32 37 32 65 47 69 96
10% 8% 13% 5% 10% 10% 10% 10% 14% 8% 10% 12%
a a a a a ag a ag
Sum: Feb-May 510 236 274 79 100 100 81 66 83 179 181 149
25% 23% 26% 34% 28% 30% 22% 22% 17% 30% 26% 19%
defhi efi defi defi fi
Sum: Jun-Aug 495 247 249 58 9% 84 92 58 107 154 176 164
24% 24% 23% 25% 27% 25% 25% 19% 22% 26% 25% 21%
e ei e e ei e
Sum: Sept-Dec 357 200 157 37 59 44 62 61 94 %6 106 155
17% 20% 15% 16% 17% 13% 17% 20% 20% 16% 15% 20%
b c c ch
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QCPRW45Q27. When do you think that all coronavirus restrictions will be lifted in the UK? Sometime in...

BASE: All respondents

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:
Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East Humber Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE
Significance Level: 95% a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b
Unweighted Total 2070 42 179 234 101 189 120 248 133 160 276 135 253 1729 1104 966
Total 2070 62 175 231 84 169 100 179 147 179 281 193 271 1733 1147 923
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
February 2021 26 2 2 2 - 1 - 2 1 1 4 3 7 22 14 12
1% 3% 1% 1% - 1% - 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1%
March 2021 98 3 2 14 5 8 1 8 9 3 19 5 21 92 59 39
5% 6% 1% 6% 6% 4% 1% 5% 6% 2% 7% 3% 8% 5% 5% 4%
bfi b b b bfi bfi bfik bi
April 2021 190 1 14 17 8 22 11 11 16 14 29 19 29 164 112 78
9% 2% 8% 7% 10% 13% 11% 6% 11% 8% 10% 10% 11% 9% 10% 8%
ag
May 2021 195 7 14 29 8 13 14 11 10 17 24 15 35 161 126 69
9% 11% 8% 12% 10% 8% 14% 6% 7% 9% 8% 8% 13% 9% 11% 8%
9 9 [¢] b
June 2021 186 5 13 10 4 13 17 21 9 12 28 22 32 152 101 86
9% 8% % 4% 5% 8% 17% 12% 6% 7% 10% 12% 12% 9% 9% 9%
bcdehim cd c c cd c
July 2021 169 6 9 16 6 15 3 23 7 13 26 17 28 151 96 73
8% 10% 5% % 8% 9% 3% 13% 5% 7% 9% 9% 10% 9% 8% 8%
bcfhm f bf f
August 2021 140 3 17 23 10 9 2 12 5 13 14 16 16 118 76 64
7% 4% 10% 10% 11% 5% 2% 7% 3% 7% 5% 8% 6% 7% 7% 7%
fhj fhj fhj f f f
September 2021 172 6 17 29 4 15 12 16 11 14 17 16 14 136 104 68
8% 9% 10% 12% 5% 9% 12% 9% 8% 8% 6% 8% 5% 8% 9% 7%
djlm il
October 2021 66 5 12 7 3 6 2 2 4 6 6 6 7 47 41 25
3% 7% % 3% 4% 4% 2% 1% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3%
g gim
November 2021 37 1 4 2 3 1 1 1 2 6 4 6 6 31 20 17
2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 4% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2%
€g
December 2021 82 1 11 4 3 8 5 4 11 14 9 2 9 65 44 37
4% 2% 6% 2% 4% 5% 5% 2% 8% 8% 3% 1% 3% 4% 4% 4%
cgk cgjkm cgjklm
Sometime in 2022 348 10 35 29 10 25 12 34 29 38 58 27 42 291 180 168
17% 16% 20% 12% 12% 15% 12% 19% 20% 21% 21% 14% 15% 17% 16% 18%
c c cf
2023 or later 94 2 9 17 4 9 1 7 10 4 12 14 5 82 52 42
5% 4% 5% 7% 4% 5% 1% 4% 7% 2% 4% 7% 2% 5% 5% 5%
fl fil | fl fl |
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QCPRW45Q27. When do you think that all coronavirus restrictions will be lifted in the UK? Sometime in...

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Never

Don't know

Sum: Feb-May

Sum: Jun-Aug

Sum: Sept-Dec

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:

Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East Humber Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE

a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b

2070 42 179 234 101 189 120 248 133 160 276 135 253 1729 1104 966

2070 62 175 231 84 169 100 179 147 179 281 193 271 1733 1147 923
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

53 - 4 7 5 3 - 7 7 6 7 3 4 49 18 35
3% - 2% 3% 6% 2% - 4% 5% 3% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 4%

efl f fl f a

213 10 12 26 10 22 17 19 14 17 25 23 18 174 103 110
10% 16% 7% 11% 12% 13% 17% 11% 9% 10% 9% 12% 6% 10% 9% 12%

| bl bjlm a

510 13 31 61 22 43 27 33 36 35 75 41 92 438 311 199
25% 22% 18% 27% 26% 25% 27% 18% 25% 20% 27% 21% 34% 25% 27% 22%

bg bg bgikm bg b

495 14 39 49 20 37 22 56 21 39 67 55 76 420 273 222

24% 22% 22% 21% 24% 22% 22% 31% 14% 22% 24% 29% 28% 24% 24% 24%
bcehim h h h h

357 13 45 42 13 30 21 22 29 40 36 30 36 279 210 147

17% 20% 26% 18% 16% 18% 21% 13% 20% 22% 13% 16% 13% 16% 18% 16%
gjkim gj gjlm
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QCPRW45Q27. When do you think that all coronavirus restrictions will be lifted in the UK? Sometime in...

BASE: All respondents

Voting Intention 2019 Past Vote 2016 EU Vote
The

Liberal Plaid Another Liberal Brexit Plaid Another Did not Did not

Total Conservative Labour | Democrat SNP Cymru party Conservative Labour | Democrat Party Green SNP Cymru party vote Leave Remain vote

Significance Level: 95% a b c d *e f a b c *d *e f *g h i a b c

Unweighted Total 2070 494 586 81 75 8 113 571 514 114 15 29 67 6 44 412 672 662 447

Total 2070 564 533 97 71 6 124 657 484 132 9 32 65 7 63 362 762 698 360
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

February 2021 26 2 7 1 * - 4 4 9 2 - - - - 3 6 7 10 6
1% * 1% 1% * - 3% 1% 2% 1% - - - - 5% 2% 1% 2% 2%

a a a

March 2021 98 21 37 5 1 - 7 25 21 4 - 1 - - 3 24 29 27 30
5% 4% 7% 5% 1% - 6% 4% 4% 3% - 3% - - 6% 7% 4% 4% 8%

ad af ab

April 2021 190 54 48 8 4 - 6 66 35 9 - 5 3 - 2 39 60 64 41
9% 10% 9% 9% 5% - 5% 10% 7% 7% - 17% 5% - 3% 11% 8% 9% 11%

a

May 2021 195 45 52 7 7 * 11 57 45 17 1 - 5 - 7 37 71 70 31
9% 8% 10% 7% 10% 6% 9% 9% 9% 13% 9% - 8% - 12% 10% 9% 10% 9%

June 2021 186 53 43 13 6 3 7 57 36 11 - 2 8 3 3 41 73 52 37
9% 9% 8% 13% 9% 49% 5% 9% 8% 8% - 7% 12% 44% 5% 11% 10% 7% 10%

July 2021 169 42 44 13 3 - 13 45 41 18 1 1 4 - 5 30 63 61 28
8% % 8% 14% 4% - 10% % 9% 13% 12% 2% 7% - 8% 8% 8% 9% 8%

d a

August 2021 140 47 42 10 7 - 7 49 35 11 1 3 3 - 3 16 49 49 24

% 8% 8% 10% 10% - 6% % % 8% 6% 10% 5% - 5% 4% 6% 7% 7%
i

September 2021 172 61 44 7 6 - 12 68 42 11 1 2 6 - 6 25 73 57 29
8% 11% 8% 8% 9% - 9% 10% 9% 8% 15% 6% 9% - 9% 7% 10% 8% 8%

October 2021 66 15 16 6 4 - 6 17 14 4 * * 5 - 5 17 15 22 23
3% 3% 3% 6% 6% - 5% 3% 3% 3% 4% 1% 8% - 7% 5% 2% 3% 6%

ab ab

November 2021 37 8 9 3 3 - 3 12 6 2 - - 3 - 1 8 9 14 10
2% 2% 2% 3% 4% - 2% 2% 1% 1% - - 4% - 2% 2% 1% 2% 3%

December 2021 82 29 19 4 3 - 5 35 16 3 * 3 6 - - 12 32 29 15
4% 5% 4% 4% 4% - 4% 5% 3% 2% 2% 10% 10% - - 3% 4% 4% 4%

bchi

Sometime in 2022 348 104 93 11 16 1 21 111 94 26 2 9 12 1 11 51 126 142 50

17% 18% 17% 12% 23% 10% 17% 17% 19% 20% 24% 29% 19% 9% 17% 14% 16% 20% 14%
i c

2023 or later 94 24 18 4 6 - 7 34 16 5 1 3 4 - 4 17 51 23 8

5% 4% 3% 4% 8% - 5% 5% 3% 4% 5% 8% 6% - 6% 5% 7% 3% 2%
b bc

Never 53 10 12 2 - - 5 14 13 4 1 - - - 1 14 27 11 6

3% 2% 2% 2% - - 4% 2% 3% 3% 12% - - - 1% 4% 4% 2% 2%
b

Savanta
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QCPRW45Q27. When do you think that all coronavirus restrictions will be lifted in the UK? Sometime in...

BASE: All respondents

Voting Intention 2019 Past Vote 2016 EU Vote
The

Liberal Plaid Another Liberal Brexit Plaid Another Did not Did not

Total Conservative Labour | Democrat SNP Cymru party Conservative Labour | Democrat Party Green SNP Cymru party vote Leave Remain vote

Significance Level: 95% a b c d *e f a b c *d *e f *g h i a b c

Unweighted Total 2070 494 586 81 75 8 113 571 514 114 15 29 67 6 44 412 672 662 447

Total 2070 564 533 97 71 6 124 657 484 132 9 32 65 7 63 362 762 698 360
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Don't know 213 46 47 1 6 2 11 63 60 6 1 3 5 3 9 27 79 65 22
10% 8% 9% 1% 8% 35% 9% 10% 12% 4% 10% 8% 8% 48% 13% 8% 10% 9% 6%

c c c c ci c c

Sum: Feb-May 510 122 144 21 11 * 28 152 111 32 1 6 9 - 16 105 166 172 108
25% 22% 27% 22% 16% 6% 23% 23% 23% 24% 9% 19% 13% - 26% 29% 22% 25% 30%

ad abf ab

Sum: Jun-Aug 495 142 130 36 16 3 26 151 113 39 2 6 15 3 11 87 185 162 89
24% 25% 24% 37% 23% 49% 21% 23% 23% 30% 18% 19% 23% 44% 18% 24% 24% 23% 25%

abf

Sum: Sept-Dec 357 114 88 21 16 - 26 132 77 20 2 5 20 - 12 61 128 123 77

17% 20% 17% 22% 22% - 21% 20% 16% 15% 22% 17% 31% - 18% 17% 17% 18% 21%
abci
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QCPRW45Q28. Local authorities in England will be permitted to increase council tax by up to 5% from April in order to raise funds for local councils to continue to
provide services. Some say that the council tax rise will raise extra funds for critical services, but others say that the burden should not be placed on tax rises to raise
these funds, and the money should be made available from central Government. To what extent do you support or oppose local authorities being able to raise council

tax by up to 5% in April?

BASE: All respondents

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 [ 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ NET: 18-34 NET: 35-54 NET: 55+
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i
Unweighted Total 1729 849 880 293 339 313 294 301 189 632 607 490
Total 1733 839 893 199 297 287 299 257 394 496 586 651
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Strongly support 122 69 54 14 24 33 19 12 19 39 53 31
7% 8% 6% 7% 8% 12% 6% 5% 5% 8% 9% 5%
i defgi i ei
Somewhat support 311 185 127 40 55 53 47 29 88 95 100 117
18% 22% 14% 20% 18% 19% 16% 11% 22% 19% 17% 18%
b e e e e e e e
Neither support nor oppose 379 164 215 60 73 68 60 46 73 133 127 119
22% 20% 24% 30% 25% 24% 20% 18% 19% 27% 22% 18%
a defhi ei defhi
Somewhat oppose 287 143 145 28 48 39 42 56 75 76 81 131
17% 17% 16% 14% 16% 14% 14% 22% 19% 15% 14% 20%
acdgh acdgh
Strongly oppose 547 252 295 35 79 78 116 111 128 114 194 239
32% 30% 33% 17% 27% 27% 39% 43% 33% 23% 33% 37%
a a abcg abcfgh ag abg abcg
Don't know 85 27 58 23 18 15 16 3 11 40 31 14
5% 3% 6% 11% 6% 5% 5% 1% 3% 8% 5% 2%
a bedefhi ei ei ei efhi ei
Sum: Support 434 253 180 54 79 87 66 41 107 133 153 148
25% 30% 20% 27% 27% 30% 22% 16% 27% 27% 26% 23%
b e e dei e e e e
Sum: Oppose 834 395 440 63 127 117 158 167 203 190 275 369
48% 47% 49% 32% 43% 41% 53% 65% 52% 38% 47% 57%
a a abcg abcdfghi acg a ag abcgh
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QCPRW45Q28. Local authorities in England will be permitted to increase council tax by up to 5% from April in order to raise funds for local councils to continue to
provide services. Some say that the council tax rise will raise extra funds for critical services, but others say that the burden should not be placed on tax rises tor

aise

these funds, and the money should be made available from central Government. To what extent do you support or oppose local authorities being able to raise council
tax by up to 5% in April?
BASE: All respondents
Regions Social grade Voting Intention
Yorkshire
and the West East NET: Liberal Plaid Another
Total North-West | North-East | Humber | Midlands | Midlands | South-West | South-East | Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE Conservative Labour | Democrat SNP Cymru party
Significance Level: 95% a b c d e f g h i j a b a b c *d *e f
Unweighted Total 1729 234 101 189 248 133 160 276 135 253 1729 927 802 432 535 69 - - 75
Total 1733 231 84 169 179 147 179 281 193 271 1733 967 766 502 489 79 - - 65
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - - 100%
Strongly support 122 19 6 13 10 11 7 12 13 30 122 78 44 43 29 10 - - 13
7% 8% 8% 8% 5% 7% 4% 4% 7% 11% 7% 8% 6% 9% 6% 12% - - 19%
dfgj b ab
Somewhat support 311 30 14 28 42 21 47 53 22 53 311 180 132 106 86 21 - - 4
18% 13% 17% 17% 24% 15% 26% 19% 12% 20% 18% 19% 17% 21% 18% 26% - - 6%
aehj acehj h f f f
Neither support nor oppose 379 52 19 42 37 33 28 60 51 57 379 200 179 110 89 14 - - 11
22% 22% 22% 25% 21% 23% 16% 21% 26% 21% 22% 21% 23% 22% 18% 18% - - 18%
f f
Somewhat oppose 287 33 7 25 31 28 30 62 35 37 287 172 115 100 85 15 - - 10
17% 14% 8% 15% 17% 19% 17% 22% 18% 14% 17% 18% 15% 20% 17% 19% - - 16%
b b b abcij b b
Strongly oppose 547 79 37 54 46 47 57 82 62 82 547 301 246 135 189 19 - - 25
32% 34% 44% 32% 26% 32% 32% 29% 32% 30% 32% 31% 32% 27% 39% 24% - - 39%
d cdgij ac a
Don't know 85 17 1 5 13 6 9 12 10 12 85 36 49 8 11 1 - - 1
5% 8% 2% 3% % 4% 5% 4% 5% 4% 5% 4% 6% 2% 2% 1% - - 2%
bc b a
Sum: Support 434 49 21 42 52 32 54 65 36 83 434 258 176 149 115 30 - - 17
25% 21% 25% 25% 29% 22% 30% 23% 18% 31% 25% 27% 23% 30% 24% 38% - - 26%
h ah agh b b
Sum: Oppose 834 113 44 79 7 75 87 144 96 119 834 473 361 234 274 34 - - 36
48% 49% 52% 47% 43% 51% 49% 51% 50% 44% 48% 49% 47% 47% 56% 43% - - 55%
ac
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QCPRW45Q28. Local authorities in England will be permitted to increase council tax by up to 5% from April in order to raise funds for local councils to continue to
provide services. Some say that the council tax rise will raise extra funds for critical services, but others say that the burden should not be placed on tax rises to raise
these funds, and the money should be made available from central Government. To what extent do you support or oppose local authorities being able to raise council
tax by up to 5% in April?

BASE: All respondents

2019 Past Vote 2016 EU Vote
Liberal The Brexit
Total Conservative Labour Democrat Party Green SNP Plaid Cymru Another party Did not vote Leave Remain Did not vote
Significance Level: 95% a b c *d *e *f *g *h i a b c
Unweighted Total 1729 507 462 95 13 28 - - 17 352 577 528 380
Total 1733 592 438 110 8 32 - - 17 313 661 556 304
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Strongly support 122 42 34 12 1 * - - - 20 41 44 21
7% 7% 8% 11% 7% 1% - - - 6% 6% 8% 7%
Somewhat support 311 111 67 29 - 6 - - 2 64 96 131 53
18% 19% 15% 26% - 18% - - 13% 20% 15% 24% 18%
b ac
Neither support nor oppose 379 121 73 15 2 3 - - 3 86 120 97 89
22% 20% 17% 13% 29% 11% - - 19% 27% 18% 17% 29%
abc ab
Somewhat oppose 287 115 74 20 - 8 - - 1 45 118 96 51
17% 20% 17% 19% - 26% - - 8% 14% 18% 17% 17%
Strongly oppose 547 189 175 30 5 13 - - 10 76 262 182 62
32% 32% 40% 27% 64% 42% - - 61% 24% 40% 33% 20%
i aci bc c
Don't know 85 14 15 4 - 1 - - - 23 24 6 27
5% 2% 3% 3% - 3% - - - % 4% 1% 9%
ab b ab
Sum: Support 434 153 100 41 1 6 - - 2 84 137 174 75
25% 26% 23% 38% % 18% - - 13% 27% 21% 31% 25%
abi ac
Sum: Oppose 834 304 250 50 5 21 - - 12 121 380 278 113
48% 51% 57% 46% 64% 68% - - 69% 39% 58% 50% 37%
i ci bc c
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QCPRW45Q29. How many hours in a given week do you think an employer should ask their employees to work if they are employed full-time?

BASE: All respondents

Gender Age
Total Male [ Female 18-24 2534 | 35-44 | 4554 | 5564 | 65+ [ NET:18-34 | NET:3554 | NET:55+
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i
Unweighted Total 1752 895 857 282 348 309 302 306 205 630 611 511
Total 1770 889 881 189 306 283 308 262 423 494 591 685
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
30-40 hrs 1050 526 524 81 143 154 207 171 294 224 361 465
59% 59% 59% 43% 47% 54% 67% 65% 69% 45% 61% 68%
ag abcg abcg abcgh abg abcgh
41-48 hrs 200 116 84 32 47 38 32 24 27 79 70 51
11% 13% 10% 17% 15% 13% 10% 9% 6% 16% 12% 7%
b defhi efi fi defhi fi
49-56 hrs 63 34 29 9 30 11 2 4 7 39 13 11
4% 4% 3% 5% 10% 4% 1% 1% 2% 8% 2% 2%
dehi acdefhi d cdefhi
57-64 hrs 28 16 12 5 4 5 6 1 7 9 11 8
2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% * 2% 2% 2% 1%
e
65-72 hrs 21 12 9 4 2 3 - 3 8 7 3 11
1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% - 1% 2% 1% 1% 2%
dh d d d
There should be no limit 408 185 223 57 79 72 61 59 81 136 133 139
23% 21% 25% 30% 26% 25% 20% 23% 19% 28% 22% 20%
a defhi dfhi
Sum: 48 hrs or less 1250 642 608 113 190 192 239 195 321 303 431 516
71% 2% 69% 60% 62% 68% 78% 75% 76% 61% 73% 75%
a abcg abg abg abg abcg
Sum: 49-72 hrs 112 62 50 19 36 19 8 8 22 55 27 30
6% 7% 6% 10% 12% % 3% 3% 5% 11% 5% 4%
dehi cdefhi de cdefhi
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QCPRW45Q29. How many hours in a given week do you think an employer should ask their employees to work if they are employed full-time?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

30-40 hrs

41-48 hrs

49-56 hrs

57-64 hrs

65-72 hrs

There should be no limit

Sum: 48 hrs or less

Sum: 49-72 hrs

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 22nd - 24th Jan 2021

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:
Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East Humber Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE
a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b
1752 38 155 194 85 158 98 211 111 137 236 113 216 1461 963 789
1770 55 150 195 67 144 85 155 126 154 248 157 235 1480 1002 768
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1050 27 99 104 35 85 57 95 81 100 144 103 120 867 588 462
59% 49% 66% 54% 52% 59% 66% 61% 64% 65% 58% 66% 51% 59% 59% 60%
acdl cdl | | cdl cl |
200 12 14 28 9 22 7 12 6 15 34 17 26 167 127 73
11% 22% 9% 14% 13% 15% 9% 8% 5% 9% 14% 11% 11% 11% 13% 10%
bfghi gh h gh gh h b
63 2 3 9 1 4 2 5 2 4 6 1 26 57 45 18
4% 4% 2% 5% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 1% 11% 4% 4% 2%
k bcdefghijkm b
28 2 3 5 * - - 4 4 * 3 4 3 23 16 12
2% 4% 2% 3% 1% - - 2% 3% * 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2%
e e e e
21 - 3 5 - 2 - 1 1 3 3 1 1 18 11 10
1% - 2% 3% - 1% - 1% 1% 2% 1% * * 1% 1% 1%
408 12 28 44 22 32 20 39 32 32 57 32 58 348 215 193
23% 22% 19% 22% 33% 22% 23% 25% 26% 21% 23% 20% 25% 24% 21% 25%
bikm
1250 39 113 132 44 107 64 107 87 115 178 120 146 1035 715 535
71% 70% 75% 68% 65% 74% 75% 69% 69% 75% 72% 76% 62% 70% 71% 70%
| | | | | | |
112 4 9 19 1 6 2 10 6 8 12 5 30 97 72 40
6% % 6% 10% 2% 4% 2% 6% 5% 5% 5% 3% 13% 7% 7% 5%
defik bdefghijkm
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QCPRW45Q29. How many hours in a given week do you think an employer should ask their employees to work if they are employed full-time?
BASE: All respondents

Voting Intention 2019 Past Vote 2016 EU Vote
The

Liberal Plaid Another Liberal Brexit Plaid Another Did not Did not

Total Conservative Labour | Democrat SNP Cymru party Conservative Labour | Democrat Party Green SNP Cymru party vote Leave Remain vote

Significance Level: 95% a b c d *e f a b c *d *e f *g h i a b c

Unweighted Total 1752 434 498 77 64 7 101 500 429 106 13 27 57 6 42 347 581 578 372

Total 1770 502 452 92 60 5 114 579 409 122 7 31 55 7 61 301 663 614 299
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

30-40 hrs 1050 326 273 65 40 4 66 373 269 90 4 18 38 3 36 138 420 416 142
59% 65% 60% 71% 66% 2% 58% 64% 66% 74% 53% 57% 69% 46% 58% 46% 63% 68% 48%

i i i i c c

41-48 hrs 200 51 56 7 7 1 16 51 46 8 1 3 4 1 10 51 62 66 45
11% 10% 12% 8% 12% 11% 14% 9% 11% 6% 7% 9% 8% 9% 17% 17% 9% 11% 15%

c abc ab

49-56 hrs 63 8 20 6 - - 6 10 11 5 - - - - 2 15 13 18 17
4% 2% 4% 6% - - 5% 2% 3% 4% - - - - 3% 5% 2% 3% 6%

a ad a a ab

57-64 hrs 28 9 7 - - - 2 10 5 1 - - 1 - 2 7 12 4 9
2% 2% 2% - - - 2% 2% 1% 1% - - 2% - 3% 2% 2% 1% 3%

b

65-72 hrs 21 3 7 - 1 - * 5 6 2 - 1 1 - - 3 3 5 5
1% 1% 1% - 1% - * 1% 2% 1% - 2% 1% - - 1% * 1% 2%

a

There should be no limit 408 105 89 14 13 1 24 130 71 16 3 10 11 3 11 87 154 105 81
23% 21% 20% 15% 21% 16% 21% 22% 17% 13% 40% 31% 20% 45% 18% 29% 23% 17% 27%

c abc b b

Sum: 48 hrs or less 1250 377 330 72 47 4 82 424 316 98 4 21 42 4 46 189 482 482 187
71% 75% 73% 79% 78% 84% 72% 73% 7% 80% 60% 67% 7% 55% 76% 63% 73% 79% 63%

i i i i [ ac

Sum: 49-72 hrs 112 20 33 6 1 - 8 25 22 8 - 1 1 - 4 25 28 27 31
6% 4% % 6% 1% - 7% 4% 5% 7% - 2% 3% - 7% 8% 4% 4% 10%

a a ab
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